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ADMINISTRATIVE NOTES

SOILS, EXCAVATION, CONCRETE, & FOUNDATION WORK

STRUCTURAL

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS

DRAWING LIST:

7 CALCULATED STRESSES ARE BASED ON 0% OR LESS OF BASC ALLOWABLE STRESS. 22 VENEER OF UNIT MASONRY SHALL BE ATTACHED DIRECTLY 0 WOOD STUDS WITH AT LEAST ON 22 GA. 2 DUCTS FORCL THE BUILDING, BE 1 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS AND DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED AS PER SECT. Sheet Current Revision
1 THESE GENERAL NOTES ARE PART OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT, IN CASE 17 EVERY SITE WITH AN EXCAVATION SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH A FENCE THAT MEETS THE 8 OONCREFE SHALL 3 WITHB.C. SECTION CORROSION RESISTANT CORRUGATED 7/8" WIDE STEEL TIE FOR EACH 3112 SQ. FT. OF WALL AREA EQUIPPED WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER, BE CONSTRUCTED OF MIN. 4 METAL WITH A SMOOTH INTERIOR 90871 THROUGH 90874, Number Sheet Name Issue Date Date
AND NOTES, THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS OF BC 3307.7. 23 ALL MASONRY UNITS TO CONFORM TO BC 2103,2104. FINISH AND SHALL BE MAX. 25' FROM THE DRYER LOCATION TO THE OUTLET TERMINAL LARMS OR L BE INSTALLED:
PLAN INFORMATION SHALL SUPERSEDE THESE GENERAL NOTES. THATEETS THE oRASOLD T M ASECE COMESSE ST O CRCRETE: YL B ACCORACE 24 AL STEEL AMIN, 2000PS1. ONPLANS. AL STEEL TO 2 SUPPLY, RETURN, EXHALST. REEF MO VENTLATION AR PLENUS SHALL 5 LITED TO NN AN NG %711 01 |A00000 |TITLE 2013-07-01
2 ARCHIECT ORENGINEER (W) FLINGNEW BULDINGAPPLI o ENCLOSURE AT LEAST 3 FEET HAL THE OPEN SIDES OF WITH TABLE 190422(2). ‘CONFORM T0 BC 2205 B.IN UNITS ON THE SANE STORY s v RAM! 07
SUPERVISE CONSTRUCTION OF BUI RE EXCAVATIONS, EXCEPT THAT SUCH STANDARD GUARDRAIL OR SOLID ENCLOSURE MAY BE 10 CONCRETE . EXCEPT ASNOTED 25 STAIRS TO HAVE AMAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT OF &-114", TREAD TO BE AMINIMUM OF 9 PLUS 1" NOSING, THE . GENUMS ARE LIMITED TO ONE FIRE AREA. FLEL-FIRED APPLIANCES SHALL 02 |A001.00 | DIAGRAMS/ICODEISYMBOLS 20130701 0274/t
INPECT 33 EGUIRED B THE BULONG CoBE, NLESS O EFSE NOIGHED 31 OMITTED FROM ASIDE OR THE ADIOIN ‘SUM OF TWO RISERS PLUS TREAD (EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING) SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24" NOR MORE THAN INITS ON THE STORIES ABOVE AND BELOW THE FLOOR WHERE 03 |A-002.00 |NYSERDAMPP NOTES 2013-07-01 02/14/14
APPLICATION. WHERE SIDE SLOPES ARE ONE VERTICAL TO THREE HORIZONTAL OR FLATTER " &?g&?@;ﬁ'm‘;g:im’“m“’m CONFORMTO THE FOLLOWING: BV HAND RAL o8 10 37 8O 006,11 AND BC 1009.3) 24 DUCTS INSTALLED WITHIN LING UNIT SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA MANUAL D e
3 DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE SCALED. CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE BASED SOLELY ON 19 FORMMWORK, JOINTS SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE (o) et Frow 1D ALKALIES SALTS, ORGANIC MNIMUM OF 68" OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS D.UNITS IN ABU . BOLER, OR 04 |A-050.00 |SITEPLAN 2013-07-01
INDICATED ITH EC 1806 oo  SATS, 2 THE ENDS OF WOOD BEAWS, JOISTS, AND RAFTERS RESTING ON NASONRY OR CONCRETE WALLS SHALL BE 25 ALNETA THE SACNAHVAC D PART OF A CENTRAL SYSTEM. 05 |A-10000 |SUB CELLAR PLAN 2013-07-01 03007114
 REPETITIVE FEATURES Y BE INDIAED ON PLANS ONCE AND ASSUNED TOBE SILARLY 20 THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF FORMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE (CMETAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE: FRECUTTO ALEVEL OF 3 IN THEIR DEPTH. TANGARS ETAL D FLENALE. DUCTS NSTALED N SRELE ILLNG UNTS S L FAE AMIHM £ UNITSIN CARBON MONOXIDE -
REQURED I S1 REQUIRENENTS OF BC 190611 THROUGH 190615 D Bt et aAe e ERVEDIATE GRADE. GRADE 60 ASTM ABHS A 6151100 27 PARAPET WALLS TO COMPLY WITH BC 704.1.12 FOR WOOD AND BC21095.5 FOR HASONRY. THICKIESS AS PER TABLE 6134 NYCIC ATER HEATER AS PART OF A CENTRAL SYSTEN TRAT 5 LOCATED I AN ADIONING OF. 06 |A-101.00 [CELLARPLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
OTHERWISE. 21 EXCAVATION FOR ANY PURPOSE SHALLNOT REWOVE LATERAL SUPPORT FROM Y FOOTING o . . . 28 ROOFS HAVING A SLOPE OF MORE THAN 60 DEGREES TO THE HORIZONTAL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED FOR 26 NONMETALLIC DUCTS SHALL BE CONSTRUGTED WITH CLASS 0 OR CLASS 1 DUCT MATERIAL AS PER UL 161, ATTACHED BULDING. A10200 | 1stFLOOR PLAN 2013-07-01 030714
5 ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS SHALL REFLECT THE CITY DATUM (U.S, COAST AND GEODETIC OR FOUNDATION WI )TING AGAINST (2) WELDED STEEL WIRE FABRIC ASTM A-185-01, YIELD STRENGTH 60,000 P.S. MATERIAL HAVING THE SAVEE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING AS REQUIRED FOR AN EXTERIOR WALL OF THE FIBROUS DUCT CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO' swcmr\akguf‘ EL:? DUCT CONSTRUCTION 3 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS OR DETECTORS SHALL BE LOGATED AS FOLLOWS: 07 \-102. st -07-( I
SURVEY MEAN SEALEVEL DATUM OF 1626-NGYD') AS MODIFIED BY BOROUGH ELEVATION SETTLEUENTOF LATERAL TRAVBLATIONPER 1856.| EXCAVATION NEAR FOOTNGS AND 12 CONCRETE, WHEN N TS FINAL LOCATION WL BE EXPOSED TOFREEZING WEATHER, SHALL BE BULONG OF YCHI 5 APART N T4 0% 1) OEGRAES O E59T0 T ROV T NAAFIBROUS GLASS DUCT o maDE Or Ao OO LD PO S A o v rosucroon. |08 TA103.00 |2nd FLOOR PLAN 20130701 030718
‘CONVERSION FACTORS INDICATED N TABLES 28-104.7.6.1 THROUGH 28-104.7.6,5 (28-104.7.). FOUNDATIONS). AR ENTRAINED. AR ENTRANING ADMIXTURE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 19042.1 ER00F OF HEOULDNG THE BACK o A 27 EVERY ROOMSPACE CONTANING FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES TO BE PROVIDED 103, alll
 FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND ENLARGEMENTS, A FINAL SURVEY IS TO BE SUPPLIED BY OWNER, 22 WHERE ‘OF ADUACENT 13 CONCRETE F BS ON EARTH SHALL BE 1010 UNLESS AR PER NYCMC SECT. 702,703,704,705,706.707 B IN A 09 |A-10400 |3rd FLOOR PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
/AND IS TO SHOW ALL INFORMATION, INCLUDING BUILDING LOCATION AND DIVENSIONS, OFFSETS ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE A PRECONSTRUCTION REPORT SUMMARIZING THE chDmoN OF OTHERWISE NOTED. MATER\AL OR MTH ROOF covsmuss M REQUIRED FOR ms ROOF OF ws BUILDING. (BC 1506.5) 28 WHEN AIR IS TAKEN FROM -BURNING ‘C.ON ANY STORY WITHINA DWELUNG UNIT, INCLUDING BELOW-GRADE STORIES AND
AND GRADES, AS NECESSARY, TO ESTABLISH COMPLIANCE WITH THESE PLANS. FINAL SURVEY THE STRUCTURE AS DETERVINED FROM EXAMINATION OF THE STRUCTURE, THE REVIEW OF 14 FVE TEST CYLINDERS SHALL BE MOLDED FOR EACH 50 CUBIC YARDS OR FRACTION THEREOF OF 29 APPROVED TYPE METAL JOIST HANGERS TO BE USED WHEREVER WOOD MEMBERS FRAVE INTO ONE APPLIANCES SHALL BE AN UNCONFINED SPAGE ASDEFINED INNYCHG SECT 202 WHERE THE VOLULE OF PENTHOUSES BUT NOT INCLUDING GRAVL SPACES AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS. 10 |A-10500 |4th FLOOR PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH SEC. 28-118.4. AALABLE NECESSARY, THE TEST PITS PER 'ANOTHER. APPROVED TYPE TECO CONNECTORS MAY BE USED. THE ROOMSPACE DOESNOT COMPLY WITH SECT. 7022, ADDITIONAL INSIDE CONBUSTION ANDDILUTION AR 4 GARBON ONOXIDE ALIRHS OR DETEGTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 1 IA10600 |5t FLOORPLAN 20130701 030718
7 THE CENTERLINE OF ANY FIRE HYDRANT, TREE, OR UTIITY POLE SHALL BE AT LEAST 70" FROM ANY 1814.1 PLACED EACH DAY SHALL BE TAKEN NOT LESS THAN ONCE ADAV NOR LESS THnN ONCE FOR 30 PARTITIONS BETWEEN APARTMENTS ARE TO BE FIRE RETARDED ON BOTH SIDES WITH 5(8" TYPE X ‘SHALL BE OBTAINED BY OPENING THE ROOM TO ADJACENT SPACES SO THAT LUME OF ALL STIN \-106. -07-(
CURB CUT, UNLESS SPEGIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE, 23 THE ENGINEER SHALL DETERMINE THE N ONCE SHEETROCK. THESE PARTITIONS TO BE FIRESTOPPED BETWEEN FLOOR BEAMS WITH SOLID WOOD COMMUNICATING SPACES MEETS THE VOLUNETRIC REQUIREMENT OF SECTION 7022 N AR VT SECTENS 12 12T 00H 12 14 12 |A-107.00 |6th FLOOR PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
& INSTALLATION OF SIDEWALK. CURBS, AND STREET PAVEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE AND PREPARE SITE SPECIFIC PLANS, DETALS, AND SEQUENCE OF WORK FOR SUBMISSION TO AREAFOR SLABS R WALLS. I T FREGUENGY O TESTI OR APROLEGY WOULD PROVIDE BLOCKING 29 TWO OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED, ONE WITHIN 1 FOOT OF THE CEILING OF THE ROOM AND ONE WITHIN 1 -
REQUIREMENTS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED UNDER THE COMMISSONER. SUCH SUPPORT MAY BE PROVIDED BY UNDERPINNING, SHEETING, AND LESS THAN FIVE STRENGTH TESTS FOR A GIVEN CLASS OF CONGRETE, TESTS SHALL B 51 WHERE NON-COVBUSTILE PIFE ASSTHROUGH THE NETAREA FOOT OF THE FLOOR. THE NET FREE AREA OF EACH OPENING, CALCULATED AS PER 708, SHALL BE MIN. 1 n2 13 |A-10800 |7th FLOOR PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
PROPER PERMIT(S) ISSUED BY THAT AGENCY. BRACING, OR BY OTHER MEANS ACCEPTABLE TO THE COMMISSIONER. UNDERPINNING PIERS, FROM AT LEAST FIVE RANDOMLY SELECTED BATCHES OR FROM EACH BATCH IF FEWER THAN FIVE OF SUCH OPENINGS MAY NOT EXCEED 25 5Q. FT. IN 100 SQ. FT. OF WALL OR FLOOR AREA. THE SPACE PER1(
© THESTREET OVIHCH THEBULDIGE) FEOITS ORWL O WL 6 PROVEDTO T WALLS, PILES AND FOOTINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BATCHES ARE USED. BETWEEN THE PIPE AND ITS SLEEVE OR OPENING MAY NOT EXCEED 12° AND WILL BE PACKED WITH ‘COMMUNICATING SPACES AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1002 14 |A-109.00 |8th FLOORPLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
TO THE EXTENT THAT WATER PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 18 AND CHAPTER 33, AND SHALL BE INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE 15 CVLINDERS FOR STRENGTH TESTS SHALL BE MOLDED AND LABORATORY-CURED IN ACCORDANCE NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SUCH AS MINERAL WOOL OR Fi 30 EVERY FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE SHALL DISCHARGE THE PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION TO AVENT, CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS 15 |A-110.00 |9th FLOOR PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
VAN AND SLECTRIG SERIGE WILLBE PROVIDED, SANITARY SEWER G SEPTIC SYBTEMWILL BE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 17, T4 ASTH o1 1 CONRICTOR 1AL o FESPONSILE PR PROING T SPECTEDRELD RS TPRI 008 FOIDD ST S8 T T 0 FHESO2PG DAL €T PRORT0 FACTORY SULTCHANEY O IASONRY HIREY, EXCEPTFOR APPLANGES ENTED A3 SN 4 A
INSTALLED AS NECESSARY. % THE;E%OA\;‘JSD‘%'&g:kﬁﬁwgzg%&%ggfﬁ’;aﬂm&zms QUALITY CONTROL, E CYLINDERS SHALL BE TESTED IV MWRDANCE Wmsw 154 HEETROCK AND ANY FINISHED WAL INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED. y VENT NS FOR DIRECTAEN T APPLIANGES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER THE NANUFACTURER'S 1 FIRE STOPS 27-345 16 [A-111.00 | TECHNICAL LEVEL PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
10 ALL PAVED SURFACES SHALL BE DRAINED ADEQUATELY WITHIN THE SITE. 1 VENT APPL LBE ! HE MANUFAC 2 SMOKE CONTROL SVSTEMS
1 PRIORTO STAT G A1 CONSTRLCTN, CONTUCTOR S FEQURED TO S0 4D VERFY A 25 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 16 CONCRETE CONTRACTOR SHALL SET ALL ANCHORS, INSERTS, BOLTS, SLEEVES, ETC. AS » SPEC'“ ‘NSFEC“ONS ‘ND D T O e o MPLANCE INSTRUCTIONS HORIZONTAL VENTING IS ALLOWED ONLY IF IN ANON-HAZARDOUS LOGATION AND IF THE 5 VECHANIGAL S 17 |A-112.00  |ROOF PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
'CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS ON PLANS AND AT JOB SITE, AND SHALL REPORT ANY 19AND ACI 318 1808 OF REQUIRED BY OTHER TRADES. T CODF RECUREAENTS, I\LESG OTHERWSE SPECICALY PROVDED 3 CODS PROVIIONS AL “P PLIANCE FHAS A SEALED COMBUSTION CHAVBER ITE STORM DRAINAGE DISPOSAL AND DETENTION SYSTEMS INSTALLATION 18 |A-150.00 |SUB CELLARRCP 2013-07-01 0211414
DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGN APPLICANT. 26 MATERIALS USED TO PRODUCE CONCRETE AND TESTING THEREOF SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 17 PROVIDE RECE FINISHES, SADDLES, ETC. INDER THE LESS ‘SHALL EXTEND MIN. 3" ABOVE THE HIGHEST 5 SPRINKLER S -
APPLICABLE STANDARDS LISTED IN ACI 318 AND BC 1903, TESTS OF CONCRETE AND THE STRUCTURAL STEEL CHAPTER 22 DRECT SUPERVISONS O AL ARCHTECT, ENGIEER OF APPROVED INSPECTOR RETANED 8Y D ON & CONBTRUGTON WITAN 17 OF THE OUTET 19 |A-151.00 |1stCELLARRCP 2013-07-01 02114/14
12 CONTRACTOR SHALL ERIPY ALLLOCATIONS OF UTLITY LINES LIGHT POLES, HYDRAVTS,ETC. D . A
HEPORT IO THE AE Ay CONDITION NOT CONGISTENT Witk THE DAY WATERIALS USED IN CONGRETE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318, SECTION 38, WHERE 15 STRUCTURALSTEEL DESION, AGRIGATIN, A ERECTION SHAL CONFORYT0 SECTONB0 225 THE OWNER OR LE 33 CHIMNEYS SERVING APPLIANCES BETWEEN G0OF AND 1000F SHALL EXTEND MN. 10' ABOVE THE HIGHEST © STANDPIPE SVSTEMS
13 LOTLINES, UNDERGROUND UTLTES, ro BE REQUIRED, SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 17. AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH EITHER THE AISC-LRFD, AISC 336 OR % sesnc TEST HOLES IN SOUTH RICHMOND DISTRICT AND NATURAL AREA DISTRICT - ALL EXCAVATED CONSTRUCTION WITHIN 20 OF THE OUTLET. 7 HEATING SYSTEMS 20 |A-152.00 |1stFLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
B ADULY LI O START OF ANY 27 SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND VERIFICATIONS FOR CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE AS 15 UGHT GALGE 0OLD FORVED STEELSHAL COVFORN O SECT\ON ac zzw AND IN ACCORDANCE STERIAL REMOVED FROM SEEPAGE PIT TEST HOLE AS PART OF SOIL ABSORPTION TEST SHALL BE 34 CHIVNEYS SERVING APPLIANCES GREATER THAN 1000F SHALL EXTEND MIN. 2 ABOVE THE HIGHEST 8 CONCRETE 21 |A153.00 |2nd FLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02114114
14 NoTREES wrsme THE PROPERTY LINE AND WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE REQUIRED BY BC 17044 AND TABLE 17044 UNLESS SPECIFICALLY EXENPTED. FOR COLD-FORMED STEEL FRAMING-GENERAL PROVISIONS, AVERICAN IRON REMOVED FRONTLE ST AT THE CONSTRUGTION O EXCAVATON CONSTRUCTION WITHIN 50 OF THE OUTLET. 9 STABILITY & INTEGRITY OF 4
DISTURBED OR REMOVED WTHOUT THE PEFMISS ON OF THE COVMSIONER OF THE DEPARTMENT 28 PER BC 1805.4.2 (CONCRETE FOOTINGS), THE DESIGN, MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION OF MO STEEL NSTTUTE (45 CERERA A ASLIAGPEC 35 INTERIOR FINISHING RATING TO CONFORM BC 806 5 FACTORY SULTCHUNEYS TOGE LITED,LAELED, NSTALED MO TERMINATED A PER THE YCHC AID 10 SHORING & BRACNG 22 |A154.00 [3rd FLOORRCP 2013-07-01 021414
‘OF PARKS AND RECREATION (BC 3308.11) ggg%%s;gggdf:;:“; ‘COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 16054 2.1 THROUGH 16054 26 AND THE 20 OPEN WEB STEEL JOISTS SHALL CONFORM TO BC 2206 AND IN ACCORDANGE WITH ONE OF THE 3 REFER TONY.C. EDITION OF THE BUILDING CODE FOR NAILING THE MANLFACTURER'S N 1 SUBGRADE FOR FOOTINGS 2013-07-01 0214114
15 GENERAL LnsTUE 0 MEASURE: G OF NoTLESS FOLLOWING STEEL JOIST INSTITUE SPECIFICATIONS: ‘SCHEDULE. 3 FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEYS FOR USE WITH SOUD FUELBURNNG APPLANGES TO COWPLY WTH TETIPE HT 12 CONPACT FIL 23 |A-155.00 |4th FLOOR RCP -07-
PERSONS AFFECTE 012 A STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR OPEN WEB STEEL JOISTS, K SERIES 37 ALFLOOR SEPARAHNG APWMENTS TO BE ONE-HOUR RATED AS PER DETAIL SHEETS. REQUIREMENTS OF UL 102. CHIMNEYS FOR USE WITH FIRE PLACE STOVES LISTED ONLY TOUL 737 TO E Y COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS - -07-
16 ERECTION OPERATIONS T0 ompu Al ) mm S50 POUNDS PER SUARE NGH AT 20 DAYS PER 05421 (COCRETE STRENGTH) STEEL JoiSTS K 8 ELECTRIC AND GAS M £ INSTALLED AS PER UTILITY COMPANY REQUIRENENTS AND NEWYORK COUPLY W UL 103 CHANEYS FOR USE W FACTORY-BULTFREPLACES T0 COMPLY AT 0 12 e e EQUIPENT 24 |A156.00 |5t FLOORRCP 2013-07-01 02714114
ALL CONCRETE TO BE PLACED IN CONFORMANCE WITH .....(LIST CHAPTERS, SECTIONS AND STEEL JOISTS, DLH SERIES. CITY AGENCY ,W.NG JUR\SDlCT\QN 'OVER THEIR INSTALLATION, 37 METAL CHIMNEYS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED AS PER NFPA 211. EXTERIOR METAL CHIMNEYS TO 25 A-157.00 | 6th FLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
7 SDESOF EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE PROPERLY SLOPED OR PROTECTED TO NSURE STABLITY (80 R I BT N T R O8I A o OF QUL B. HVAC & SERVICE WATER HEATING SYSTEMS CONTROL
. 51 CONGRETE DESIGN WX SHALL BE IN CONFORMANGE WITH ... (ST CHAPTERS, SECTIONS e o et o , ComRCS ST ALors C.DUCTPLENUL & PPING INSULATION & SEALNG 26 |A158.00 [7th FLOORRCP 20130701 [0214/14
. D 5 ECTon 21 ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE NEW STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A% UNLESS OTHERWISE o fn - b, ELECTRICAL ETERING
9 ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED AND DEBRIS SHALL BE PROPERLY REMOVED TO ESIGNED NOTED ON PLAN £, LIGHTING IN DWELLING UNITS 27 |A-159.00 |8th FLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02114/14
@ LBE COMFLETE D(HMJST\NG G SHOKE A CoNBUSTON PROSUCTS TO THE OUTER AR, THE TEST NSO
INSURE THE SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC IN THE MANNER PRESCRIBED FOR THE TYPE OF 22 DESIGN STRESSES FOR A-36 STEEL ARE 24,000 .51, FOR COMPACT SECTIONS, 22000 P S.. FOR
‘CONSTRUCTION (BC 33034 & 33035). BC 18051 THROUGH 16059 NON-COMPACT SECTIONS. THE TEST, THE RESULTS OF THE F. EXTERIOR LIGHTING POWER 28 |A-160.00 |9th FLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02114/14
33 THE TOP SURFACE OF FOOTINGS: sw BE LEVEL PER BC 1805.1. THE BOTTOM SURFACE OF BAL L BE ‘EST SHALGE ERTFIED B SUCH PROFESSCNAL D SUBWTTED T0 THE DEPARTIENT LIGHTING CONTROLS
20 NO CONDITION SHALL BE CREATED AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS THAT WILL FOOTINGS IS PERMITTED TO HAVE ASLOPE NOT EXCEEDING ONE VERTICAL UNIT N 10. UNITS 2 ASHOKE TEST AL BE WOE AS QUTLINEDIN SECTION 0.3 THE TEST RS TOBE DOIE BY T DESIGN HEXT SGNS 29 |A-161.00 |TECHNICAL RCP 2013-07-01 03/07/14
INTERFERE WITH NATURAL SURFACE DRAINAGE OR CAUSE THE IMPOUNDMENT OF SURFACE HORIZONTAL (10-PERCENT SLOPE) FOO“NGS ‘SHALL BE STEPPED WHERE IT IS NECESSARY TO 24 THE STEEL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL AFFIDAVITS, MILL TEST REPORTS, TESTWG PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TEST, THE Uus ‘OF THE TEST TO BE CERTIFIED BY SUCH
WATERS (BC 3303.14). CHANGE THE ELEVATION OF THE TOP SURFACE OF THE E T LABORATORY REPORTS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. P i D SUBMITTED TO THE DEP/ ! TEN;[::TR\CAL e R 30 |A-200.00 |ELEVATIONS 2013-07-01 03/07/14
21 1100D STUVPS AND ROOTS SHALL BE REMOVED FR0M THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 12" BELOW THE E GROUND 'SLOPES MORE THAN ONE VERTICAL UNIT IN 10 UNITS HORIZONTAL (10-PERCENT 25 ALL LOOSE LINTELS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM OF & BEARING EACH END OF MASONRY OPENING. 0 F\REPLACES (SOLID-FUEL-TYPE OR ANSI 221.50) SHALL as \NSTALLED WITH TIGHT FITTING NONCOMBUSTIBLE L - -07-
‘SURFAGE OF THE GROUND. ) 26 ALL HUNG OR CLIPPED LINTELS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 38" VERTICAL ADJUSTMENTS BY kL 3 A201.00 |SIDE ELEVATION 20130701 030714
22 EXISTING UTILITIES AND SERVICE LINES SHALL BE LocATED [NDVEASURES THGEN TO SAFEGUARD % wms OR PORTIONSOF THEREQF AT RETAN EARTH 4D ENCLOSE INTERIOR SAGES D MEANS OF SHIMS AND HORZONTAL ADJUSTMENTS BY MEANS OF SLOTTED HOLES, LINTELS THAT DECORMTIE APPLANGES (W51 2160 G106 STV e uNm INSTALLED IN AVENTED SOLID FUEL FREPLACE ~ SEPARATE APPLICATIONS LIST 32 |A-202.00 | SIDE ELEVATION 2013-07-01 03/07/14
THE PUBLIC AND PROPERTY BEFORE SUCH UTILITIES ARE DISTURBED (BC 3303.2) BY RUN PAST OR ARE ADJACENT TO COLUMNS SHALL BE ATTACHED THERETO. AND VENTED IVE GAS FIREPLACE APPLIANCES (ANSI 221,50 UNIT),
23 ALL EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE KEPT SUBSTANTIALLY FREE OF WATER DURING FOUNDATION THE APPROVED PL 18071, WITH THE 27 ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY LICENSED WELDERS AND BE INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE 41 FIREPLACES smu BE FPROVDED WIT A SOURCE OF COUBUSTON AR ASPER THEFIREPLICE 1 SPRINKLERISTANDPIPE 33 |A-20300 |COURTYARD ELEVATIONS 2013-07-01 03/07114
CONSTRUCTION WORK AS PER SEC. 1805.4. WITH BC 1704.3.1 AND AWS D1.1. ELECTRODES FOR WELDING SHALL BE E-70 ELECTRODES. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE 2 BUILDER'S PAVING PLAN % A25000 |REAR ELEVATION DIMENSIONS 2013-07-01
24 OWNER PECIAL LFILE WHICH DETRIMENTAL TO THE BUILDING OF OCCUPANCY. 28 UNLESS OTHERWASE NOTED ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL RECEIVE 2- COATS OF  FOURTH STORY ABOVE GRDE 2 COOKING APPUANCES DES!GNED FOR PERMANENT msmumoN SHALL as LISTED, LABELED AND 3 FIRE ALARM P — ' 4
ALL SPECIAL AND TEST REPORTS WI 3 PRORTOMPLCATON OF PANT, 1SHOP, & FIELD. TH BC fE MANUFACTURER! SINSTN.LA“ON INSYRUCT\ONS - -07-
DEPARTVENT OF BUL H PER ARTICLE HOLES D RECESSESRESLLTIG FROM THE REHOALOF FORN TES AL 62 NTRACTOR SHAL PLAVE AND LI GRACE STORES SLLHAVE AT LEAST ONE BXTERIOR EVERGELCY ESORPE A 4 SDEWALK SHED 35 A-30000 |IONGTUDINAL SECTION 2013-07-01 030071
A  STEEL ST HE RESCUE OPENING e v 5 CURB CUT 36 |A-301.00 |LONGITUDINAL SECTION 2013-07-01 03007/14
2 1":5 PERMIT HOLDER SHALL NOTIFY THE DESIGNATED *SPECIAL INSPECTOR" IN WRITING AT LEAST B 07 (AL SR OF WL, U MAGON AL S LB PARCED 2 EXCEPTIONS CE T SOLOING N AYARD O% GOURT OR ONAROOF O IHERE T ECUPVENT craisTO -301. 07
5 n E [ ‘N OF THE BULDING, SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE TABLE 926.12) NYCNC 07
72HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENGEMENT OF ANY WORK REQUIRING THE RELEVANT SPECIAL ONTHE EXTERIOR SURFACE BELOI GROUND EVEL WITH K0T LESS THAN 36 NCH OF ) BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM HERE ONE OR HORE THNDONS OF A DAELLING LN ARE WITHIN A SPHERE OF 100 Fo0T EbiUswiose  CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION AND NUMBER OF STORIES 37 |A-302.00 |LONGITUDINAL SECTION 2013-07-01 03/07/14
INSPECTION (2811623 PORTLAND GEMENT MORTAR THE PARGING SHALL B2 COVED AT THE F STORIES OR SLEEPI W EXIT DOOR THAT YINTOA CENTER IS ANY PART OF THE EQUIPMENT. 38 |A-303.00 |TRANSVERSE SECTION 2013-07-01 03/07/14
2 GENERAL 1 BE RESPONSIBLE AL T % WHERE 'SECTION 1802 (SOIL REPORTS THATA PUBLIC STREET, PUBLIC ALLEY, YARD OR EGRESS COURT 1A -NON COLBUSTIBLE THREE HOUR PROTECTED
COMPLEFE THE INCLUDING THOSE FOR WORK OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY HYDRO STATIC PRESSURE CONDIT WN_LSAND";EOORS ESoNC WA;‘ERYFROOFED A e ITHOUT HABITABLE 100 SQUARE FEET IN AREA 8 STORIES. 39 |A-400.00 |WALL SECTIONS 2013-07-01
) 3 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHAL HAVE AMINIUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 6 SOURRE -~ 07
4 THE BUILDING PERMIT, OR COPY THEREOF, SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED AT THE WORK SITE 1607.3 (WATERPROOFING REQUIRED). 40 |A-401.00 | WALL SECTIONS 2013-07-01
FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK OR UNTIL TS EXPIRATION (25-105.11) a VSTAND e 5 oo e FLORS WL EFL ESCIPE L HAVE A MNIVUM NET CLEAR OPENING 44 |A-45000 |STAIRPLANS 2013-07-01
28 OWNER OR CONTRACTOR CAUSING AN EXCAVATION SHALL PROVIDE WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE TO WITHSTAN s
EE suwscrsu ;xs PER BC 1807.3.1 ¥ 07
b STATNG DATE OF THE BXCAUASION, 12 PRS00 300555 O EmoN TS 5 EMERGENCY ESCAPE A0 RESCUE CPENNGS SHALL HAE ANMUN NET CLEAR OPENNG HEIGHT 45 |A-451.00 | STAIR SECTIONS 2013-07-01
ULED STARTING DATE OF THE EXCAVATION, AS PER SEC. 330432 (NOTIFICATION TO a8 W OF FLOORS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY PLACING A NENBRANE OF
ADJACENT BUILDING OWNERS). RUEEERIZED )LSFHN.T BUTYL RUBBER, OR NOT LESS THAN 6 MIL POLYVINYL CHLOR\DE W\TH Pl DIMENSIONS sH M E THE RESULT OF NORMAL OPERATION OF NE OFEN NG 46 |A-460.00 [LOBBY 2013-07-01
29 CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS (VIA PHONE OR ELECTRONICALLY ) OF JONTSLAPPED NOTLESS v 07
CONTRACTOR IS ToNOTIY THE DEPARTVENT OF BULDINGS (1A PHOUE OR ELECTRONGALY ) o KT kL o Lorc 6 SAES N CCoROMCE W T © EIERCENCYESCAE AU RESDUE QNS SHAL A THEBOTIONOF T CLEAROFENNG 0T 47 |A461.00 |LOBBY ELEVATIONS 2013-07-01
HOURS PRIOR TO' , UNLE Y EXEMPT AS PER MANUFACTURERS' INSTALLATION INSTRUC 48 A-462.00 LOBBY RCP 2013-07-01
C. 33043.1, 39 WALLS REQUIRED TO BE WATERPROOFED snm BE OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY AND SHALL 001 7 mgﬁgg%ﬂ ESCAPE M2RE$UE OPENINGSESSQM BE OPERATIONAL FROM mni%;@sﬂ:%%
30 REQUIRED SIGNS FOR CONSTRUCTION SITES FOR NEW BUILDINGS OR DEMOLITIONS SHALL BE IN B T o URES AD OTHER WooD RN L e vy PLUMBING SYSTEMS 49 |A-470.00 |KITCHENS 2013-07-01 02114/14
PLACE 24 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITY AS
PER SEC. 301 40 WATERPROOFING OF WALLS SHALL BE APPLIED FROM THE BOTTOM OF ms WALL TONOT LESS 30 MATERIALS, (OTHER THAN NON-STRESS GRADE LUNBER) DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS 8 THE MNWUMHORIZONTALAREA OF AWNCOI WELL SHAL BE 6 SCUIRE FEET WITK AMNIM DIENSION 50 |A-471.00 | KITCHENS 2013-07-01 02114/14
AL 12 NCHES ASOUE THE VAWM ELEATON OF T GROUND IWTE TLE SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF REFERENCE STANDARDS AS FOLLOWS: ‘OF 3 INCHES, THE WINDOW WELL AREA SHALL ALLOW THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING TO 1 ALL PLUBING FIXTURES, DRAINS, ETC. USED TO RECEIVE OR DISCHARGE LIQUID WASTES OR SEWAGE SHALL
BUILDINGS TECHNICAL auu_grw mom SHALL BE o b \ H LL B WITH SECTION 1307 z 2 (A) LUMBER & TIVBER- BC SECTION 2303.1.1 BE FULLV OPENED BE DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO THE SANITARY DRAINAGE SYSTEM OF THE BUILDING OR PREMISES, AS PER THE 51 A-472.00 |KITCHENS 2013-07-01 02/14/14
(BC 30732 NSST OF MG ALY HOTNOPPED FELTS NOT LESS T (B) WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS  BC SECTION 2303 14 O VELLSWITH AVERTICAL DEPTH OF ORE THAN &4 INCHES SHALLBE EQUIPPED WTHA 52 |A-480.00 |BATHROOMS 2013-07-01 02114/14
» L OBTAN (CATE OF UPON COMPLETION OF ALL WORK. FOLYVNYL CHLORDE, w MIL POLYMERAODIFED ASPHALT, EML POLEETHYLENE OR OROTHER (C) STRUCTURAL GLUE LAVINATED LUNBER- BC SECTION 2306.14 © PERMMENTLY AFFXED ADDER O STEPS INSIDE 2 PLASTIC PIPE, FITTINGS, AND COMPONENTS PERMITTED BY THIS CODE TO BE THIRD PARTY CERTIFIED AS NSF 14
\TERIALS CAPABLE OF BRIDGING NONSTRUCTURAL D) PREFABRICATED WOOD 1 JOISTS - BC SECTION 236,12 \NCHE& 'SHALL PROJECT MINIMUM 3 INCHES FROM THE WALL AND SHALLEESPACED MAXIMUM 1HINCHES CONFORMING. 53 A-500.00 |EXTERIOR DETAILS 2013-07-01
33 ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WATH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW YORK CITY Jowrs me MEMBRANESHALL BE LAPPED AND SEALEDINN:CORDMCEMTH THE o - VERTICALLY FOR THE FULLHEIGHTOFYHE WINDOW WELL. LADDERS OR SYEFSMAV ENCROACH 3 OPENINGS MADE IN WALLS, FLOORS, OR CEILINGS FOR THE PASSAGE OF PIPES TO BE CLOSED AND PROTECTED.
NOISE CONTROL CODE (LOCAL LAW 113 OF 2005). OWNER OR CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE, MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. 31 GRADE MARKING OF WOOD SHALL CONFORM TO BC SECTION 2303, WX\MUM §INCHES INTO THE REQUIRED Wi " ‘OTHER CORROSIVE MATERIAL TO BE 54 A-501.00 EXTERIOR DETAILS 2013-07-01
B B A FR o T oD Aot o 1 ASPERBC (192 PLACENENT O BACKFL),THE EXCAVRTION OUTSIE THE FOUIATON 32 USE OF NON-STRESS GRADE 1OOD SHALL CONFORM TO BC SECTION 26012 THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCLE OPENNG PROTECTED AGAINST EXTERNAL CORROSION. 55 |A50200 |EXTERIOR DETALS 2013:07-01
HALL BE BACKFILLED WITH SOIL THAT IS FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, C 33 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION REQUREMENTS BC SECTION 2304 5 ANY PIPE THAT PASSES UNDER A FOOTING OR THROUGH A FOUNDATION WALL TO BE PROVIDED WITHA .
AL E%ECLRICAL W'RTING- %UTLETS- AND APPURTENANCES SHALL CWPW WITHTHE s ET DEBRIS, COBBLES AND BOULDERS OR A CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM). THE (A) FIRE CUTTING- ENDS OF WOOD BEANMS, JOISTS AND RAFTERS RESTING ON MASONRY OR RELIEVING ARCH, OR A PIPE SLEEVE PIPE SHALL BE BUILT INTO THE FOUNDATION WALL. 56 A-503.00 |EXTERIOR DETAILS 2013-07-01
REQUIREMENTS OF THE NYC ELECTRICAL CODE. ALL OUTLETS, SWITCHES, BELL SYSTEMS, ETC. BAOKFIL SHAL BE PLACED INIFTS AND COMPACTED, N AMANNER THAT DOES NOT DAAGE CONCRETE WALLS SHALL BE FIRE CUT TO ALEVEL OF 3 INCHES IN THE DEPTH-SC SECTION 2004.11.10
SHALL BE LOCATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID CODE AND AS DIRECTED BY OWNER 6 AL EXTERIOR WALL AND ROOF OPENINGS SHALL BE MADE WATER TIGHT. EXTERIOR WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM 57 |A504.00 |EXTERIORDETALS 2013-07-01
35 AL VIORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF NEW YORK BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER (500D JOITS OR FLOORS CLOSER AN 15 WOODGIRDERS CLOSER AV 17 OR SLLS CLOSER PIPING TO BE MIN. 46" BELOW GRADE. BUILDING SEWERS TO BE MIN. 36" BELOW GRADE. |
5 ITY OF N UILDING @ A;PER BC 1803.3 (SITE GRADING), THE GROUND IMMEDIATELY ADJN:ENT 70 lHE rouNuAnoN THOUT BUILDING SHALL BE "
APPLICABLE LAWS AND ORDINANCES NOT HEREIN NOTED. 7 EXTERIOR WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM PIPING TO BE MIN. 48" BELOW GRADE. 58 A-505.00 EXTERIOR DETAILS 2013-07-01
'SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AS NEEDED, OR AN APPROVEL 'BE AN EQUIVALENT RES\STANY SPECIES -BC SECTION 2304.11.21 FIRE PROTECTION 3
3 GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL NoAON SHhLL B U e 34 DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE. PARALLEL TO JOISTS. 8 BULDING SEWERS TO BE MN. 3" BELOW GRADE. 59 |A-506.00 |EXTERIORDETAILS NOT ISSUED
THE CONSTRUCTON CODES RELAED 10 THE PROLCCT, NCLUDIG NATERILS D ETHODS 0F SURFACE WATER WOLLD DETRIENTALLY AFFECT THE FOUNDATION BEARING SOILS. I A S SR 10 LR ASSHE O G N DGR oL BLOKNG 1 FIRE RESTRICTVE RATNGS ARE TO BE e ssTME 9 BURED PIPING TO BE SUPPORTED THROUGHOUT 7S ENTIRE LENGTH. -
iy VELL AS v A ATED 43 THE CONDUCT OF ALL CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION OPERATIONS WITH REGARD TO SAFETY SHALL BE PROVIDED AT INTERVALS OF NOT MORE THAN 119, 10 AFRAY L NOT BE CUT, EXCESS OF PECIFIED IN THE 60 |A-507.00 |EXTERIOR DETAILS NOT ISSUED
7 LY WITH TH W (OF THE PUBLIC AND PROPERTY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY CHAPTER 33, OSHA STANDARDS
STANDARDS OF THE BULDING CODE, ZONING RESOLUTION, B.SA. AC.1., ASTM & ANY OTHER SHALL APPLY FOR REGULATIONS R B S o o oh e 2 EXTERIOR WALLS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 14 OF THE 2008 NYC BUILDING " ING ASSEMBLIES ORDANCE 61 |A-600.00 |INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES 2013-07-01 02114/14
GWERNMENT mu NON GOVERANENT AGENCIES FAVING JURISICTION CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION OPERATIONS AS PER BC 3301 BRACING, BRIDGING SHALL BEAR SECURELY AGAINST AND BE ANCHORED TO MENBERS TO BE 3 OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS COMPLY WITH TABLE 7048 5C. WITH THE NYCBC 52 |A900.00 |ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 2013-07-01 0211414
38 ITSHAL PONSIBILITY TO SEEK “ N BULDING BRACED -8C SECTION 2208, 4 ALL CONSTRUCTION IS ONE OF THE FOLLOWING AND CONFORMS WITH THE SECTION OF THE BC INDICATED: 12 PIPE TO BE SUPPORTED IN ACCORDANGE WITH TABLE 308 5NYCPC
HEOREMDTIONED SECONG, REGUREUENTS AND STANDARDS, T SHAL BE ASSUMED THAT THE VWORK SHALL INSTITUTE AND MAINTAIN SAFETY MEASURES AND PROVIDE ALL EQUIPVENT OR 36 NOTCHES IN ENDS OF JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED 14TH THE DEPTH UNLESS 13 WASHROOUS AND TOLET ROONS SHALL BE LLLMNATED AND VENTILATED N ACCORDANCE WITH THE NYCBC 63 [A-901.00 |FINISH SCHEDULE 2013-07-01 02/14/14
IS FULLY AWARE AND SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ITEMS MENTIONED TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY TO SAFEGUARD ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY AFIRE WALL (705 BC)
D CODR TN FEG. B A AL AT Nt S ENERGY CONSERUATION CODE E REINFORCED. NOTCHES LOCATED IN THE SPAN SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/6TH THE DEPTH AND SHALL NOT 64 |A91000 | WINDOW SCHEDULE 2013:07-01 0300714
[ AFFECTED BY SUCH CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS PER BC 33012 BE LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SPAN, BORED HOLES SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 OF TOP OR 8) FIRE PARTITION (706 BC) u CONDENSA B EQUIPMENT AND - -07-|
45 A smz 'SAFETY MANAGER OR SITE SAFETY COORDINATOR MUST | EE DESIGNATED AND PRESENT 'BOTTOM OF JOIST OR RAFTER AND DIAMETER SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/3RD THE DEPTH -BC SECTION C) SHAFT ENCLOSURE (707 BC) EvNﬂoRAroRs OR COOLING ColLs. 65 A-920.00 DOOR SCHEDULE 2013-07-01 03/07/14
10N OR DEMOLITION OF MAJOR BULDIN D) FIRE PARTITION (708 BC) 15 CONDENSAYE PIPING SHALL BE OF APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND SHALL NOT BE SMALLER y
N SREQReD FoR 37 TAIL BEAMS OVER 120" LONG AND HEADERS AND TRIMMERS OVER 60" LONG SHALL BE HUNG IN E) SWOKE BARRIER (709 BC) DRAN CONNECT\ON ON THE APPLIANCE. SUCH PIPING SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM -PERCENT SLOPE. 66 [A-030.00 |LIGHTING SCHEDULE 2013-07-01 7
THE CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION OF SUCH OTHER BULDINGS IDENTIFIED PURSUANT TO VET: NCHORS OR SUPPOI F) SMOKE PARTITION (710 BC) ECTED SO AS TO PROVIDE ACCESS FOR
RULES PROMULGATED BY THE COMMISSIONER PER BC 3%01.3 THE DEPARTMENT SHALL BE HEADERS AND TRIMMERS 4.0 OB MORE I LENGIH SHALL BE DOUBLED. i W’“ER HE”E AT D CONN M 67 |A-950.00 |ACCESSORY SCHEDULE RESIDENTIAL KITCHENS 2013-07-01 02114/14
NOTIFIED PROMPTLY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CIRCUMSTANCES, OF ALL ACCIDENTS AT G)HORIZONTAL ASSENBLY (711 BC) SERATON MANTENALCE SERVONG A0 REPLACENEN
CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION SITES PER BC 3301.5, = L BELAPPED 4 AN FWNESD‘DOERSE?JWD paiyet mé‘%i”n“"év ETh, PO OR DOGS. H) NON RATED (NOT REGULATED) 17 ALL WATER HEATERS TO BE THIRD-PARTY CERTIFIED. 68 |A-051.00 |ACCESSORY SCHEDULE RESIDENTIAL BATHROOMS 2013-07-01 02/14/14
46 REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION SIGNS TOBE IN PLACE 24 HOURS PRICR TO' ’ © PENETRATIONS THROUGH Y ASSENELY MUST COUPLY WITH SECTION 126 AND ARE SURCT O THE 18 THE MINIVUM DIAVETER OF WATER SERVICE PIPE SHALL BE 1.
OF ANY ITION ACTIVITY AND ATTHE SITE UNTIL MASONRY WALL SHALL BE ANCHORED TO SUCH WALL SPECIN. \NSFEC“ON REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER ANDTHE T08E 5OF
AL WORK IS COMPLETED PER BC 33019 R R T T R acnee 6 ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE TO BE FIRE RETARDED AS PER TABLE 720.1 AS SO INDICATED ON THE EARTH
47 SIFECUNTDS MO MANTENINCE OF T STE WK REGARD TOEQUPHENT UTLITES T ot FUANS DAL LNTELS GREATER i 4721 LONGHUAT 14 B PRERETARDED OR SUPPORTED 20 WATER SERVICE PIPE TO CONFORM TO NF 6 AND TO CONFORM TO ONE OF THE STANDARDS LISTED N TABLE
OBSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALKS, HOUSEKEEPING, REMOVAL OF WAS] o s s s Y MEET OVER ARTTION FROM ABOVE BY A FIRE RETARDED ELEMENT. 60623,
HERE RATED ACCOROI
HATCHES, FIRE PREVENTON D FRE PROTECTON STADPPE SYSTENS, ELENNTS 1082 B Tl 0L O Rea A SO ous T AR LR, 50 Al 7 s THE PLANS ARE TOTABLES 7153, 715.4 AND 715.43 21 WATER DISTRIBUTION PPE TO CONFORM TONSF 1 ANDTO CONFORM TO ONE OF THE STANDARDS ITED
SOILS, EXCAVATION, CONCRETE, & FOUNDATION WORK COUSTRICTON OR DEVCLITION TEMPORARY ELEVATOR OR HOIST, ABANDONED AND
J d g 8 FIRE ALLSTO BE AL BERATED 15 X
R L ABANDONED MO o NNLWG SCHEDULE. SZE AND NUVBER OF NALS FOR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE I ACCORDANCE WITH FREDA To| 2 ABOVE GROUND S WASTE AND VENT PPE TO CONFORAM TO O OF THE STANDARDS ITED N TABLE 121
THROUGH 3303.14. TABLE 2304.9.1. SHEATHING LUMBER MIN GRADE TABLE 2204.7(2)
9 AL CONCEALED P/CES GREATER THAN SO0 SOUARE FEET REGDENTILAND 000 SOUARE FEETFOR 23 UNDERGROUND BUILDING SANITARY DRAINAGE AND VENT PIPE TO CONFORM TO ONE OF THE STANDARDS
R T o o AT EAST 48 ALL EXCAIATIONS INCLUDING THOSE MADE FOR THE PURPOSE OF TAKNG EART, SAYD.  TO BE DRAF AMINIVUM OF ALAS LISTED IN TABLE 702.2. NYCPC.
BC1704.1.1.1 O T O T R PROSIONS PR SEGTION173150 INLES U PACE (S FULY SPRNERED 24 BUILDING SEWER PIPE TOL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS IN TABLE 702.3
2 THE SPECIAL H US TO LIFE, SAFETY O B 100 o THE PROTE NN OF ADLONING PAOPERY AL ALY 25 PIPE FITTINGS TO BE INSTALLATION WITH INSTALLED AND SHALL
CRHEALTTO T MMEDATE ATENTION OF 1 COMMISSONER PR B0 709121 CONFORM TO THE RESPECTIVE PIPE STANDARDS OR ONE OF THE STANDARDS LISTED IN TABLE 702.4 NYCPC.
49 WHEN AN EXCAVATION TO A DEPTH OF 5 TO 10 FEET IS TO BE MADE WITHIN 10 FEET OF AN MECHANICAL SYSTEMS
(HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS) ADJACENT BUILDING, OR VWHEN ANY EXCAVATION OVER 10 FEET IS TO BE MADE ANYWHERE ON 26 BUILDING TRAPS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CLEANOUT AND A RELIEF VENT OR FRESH AIR INTAKE BUTIN NO
3 THE SPECIAL INSPECTIONS FOR EXISTING SITE SOIL CONDITIONS, FILL PLACEMENT AND THE SITE, THE PERSON CAUSING AN EXCAVATION TO BE MADE SHALL PROVIDE WRITTEN " e ) , SRR THENY (CASE LESS THAN 3" ON THE INLET SIDE OF THE TRAP.
1704 NOTICE ToTHE ORNERS OF THE AQUACENTELDING OR BULDNGSNOT LESS THAN 100AYS GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 1 HEATING, VENTILATING AND AG SYSTENS TO BE DESIGNED AND NSTALLED AS PER THE NYSECC 27 THE MATERIALS 1ZED FOR AND INSTALLATION OF
THROUGH 17047.3, THE APPROVED SOILS REPORT, PER BC 18022, SHALL BE USED TO PRIORTO 2 ELECTRICAL WIRING, CONTROLS AND CONNECTIONS PER THE NYCEC. SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH:
DETERMINE COMPLIANCE 1 ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IMMEDIATELY UNDERNEATH OR WITHIN 1" OF ANY COOKING APPARATUS 3 WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE TO EQUIPNENT PER THE NYCPC |
FOUNDATION EXCAVATION N SPECIAL DISTRCTS (SOUTH RIHHOND. NATURAL ﬁRE D Rl 0 A INSIDE LD L CONFORM TO ONE OF THE
4 IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE FOOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS, FILL OR OTHER @ OUNM s (CAVATED MME[RW 'SHALL BE TEMPORARILY PLACED IN AN SHALLBE FIR;ROEQS%% mg mé\ggfifg:s& lfs\:}P&!M WALLBOARD. 2-0° CLEAR SPACE 4 FUEL-FIRED FURNACES AND BOILERS INSTALLE HALL BE LISTED FOR SUCH 'STANDARDS LISTED IN TABLE 702.1. NYCPC.
SUPPORTING MATERIALS, THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL DETERMINE THAT THE SITE HAS A ON i LT WAL KT ANY EXISTING DESIGNATED INSTALLATION 70 ONE OF THE STANDARDS LISTED IN TABLE.
BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED SOILS REPORT PER BC 1704.7.1 B 2§ CONCRETE CURB 0 6 SETUNDER we e BETWEEN GARAGE AND DIELLING 5 APPLIANCES INSTALLED N OTHER THAN INDOOR LOCATIONS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED FOR OUTDOOR B A ERCROUND BULDING STORM DRAINPIPE SHALL CONFORM
5 ALLOWABLE /ALUES OF SOIL SHALL L \NSTALLAT\
e e S e o o 2 rovECou 1 om0 0TS JRS—— BULDNG STORISEIER PP SULLCONFORATO O CF I NS LTED NTARE 124 00
© FOUNDATONS 10 SOL NESTIGATONS SHAL BE SUBIECT T0 PEGAL NSPECTIONS SUPPORTING THOSE PARTITIONS. © Eonsmucron B T o QPEIONTED,
47,1043 D 17049 D O BE CONDLCTED N CONFORIANCE 4 BATHROOMS, TOILETS, AND WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS TO HAVE CERAMIC TILE FLOORS AND 6' BASE. 7 PIPE HANGER: 70 DESIGNED PIPE HANGERS AND £ RO DRANS TO CONFORM 70 ASHE Af12.21 2 OR ASVE A1123.1
ENGINEER SHAL SCOPE, SUPERVGE A APPROVE T FINISH OF BATHROOMS AND LAVATORY TO COMPLY WITH HMC., ART.31. TILE TUB ENCLOSURE TO6-0 o gt SR A S Al e e iy
e G AR MY AN 67 1 HIGH 5 PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT M, DISTANCES AS PER THBLE 2054 NYCNIC . PIPE FITTINGS TOBE APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION WITH THE PIPING MATERIAL INSTALLED, AND SHALL
CONFORM TO THE RESPECTIVE PIPE STANDARDS OR ONE OF THE STANDARDS LISTED IN TABLE 11027 NYCPC,
7 THE OWNER OR APPLICANT SHALL SUBMIT A FOUNDATION AND SOILS INVESTIGATION TO THE 5 ToBE WALLS, REFER TO DETALS. 9 ASMICHED U LOGATED AT THE FENING AND ARECEPTAGLE e
‘COMMISSIONER PER BC 16002 6 REQURED SOLRCES OF NATURAL IGHT SHAL HAVE AN AGGREGATE TRASMITTING AREAOF AT LEAST ‘OUTLET TO BE PROVIDED AT OR NEAR APPLIANCE. R T D L DERS S FORTHE ROOF AREA, IN
8 SOIL MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AND IDENTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 18042 0 OF HE FLOOR AREAOF THE ROOM O SPACE SERVE THAT AREA OF THE LIGHT SOURCE
PER BC 1804 2.1 (CLASSIFICATION OF MATERIALS). KPR TE FISHEDFLOOR MY BE CONGOERED AS PROVIONG T NATURAL LHT 10 0ERLEED e CES TO BE VENTILATED BY NATURAL NEANS AS PER SECT. 402, OR BY NECHANCAL NEANS AS
9 NCONTROUED LS Y 5 CONSDEREDAS SATSFACTORYGEATNG ATERUL 0 RECURED I A SPicE " - v
bl SOIL BEARING PRESSURE NOT TO EXCEED 2 TONS 7 BRIDGING SPACED IN ROWS NOT OVER 60" O/C AND TO BE 133 WOOD OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED TYPE LS T R & U o GO 15 AT a3 Or ke 0%
o SOUARE F0OT, SUBIEET 0 ADDIONAL REQUREIENTS PER BC 10423 METAL BRIDGING FOR FLOOR BEAMS AND CEILING BEAS. OPENING sucnopsuwe 'SHALL BE AMIN. 2 BELOW THE SOURCE.
(UNCONTROLLED FILLS) § CLEARANCE - ALL WOOD ) TOBE 1" CLEAR OF ¥ CLEAR OF BRICK 2 R INTAKE OPENING WITH GROSS AREA MORE THAN 14 IN7? TO BE PROVIDED WITH
" WAL o cLs s smeﬂs« - ' AN CORIERPOST NI STUDS,PROIDE DIGONAL BRACNG FOR AL TDSTORY FRALE PR SOt ECTORS
" SHALL BE PLICEDIN  DVELLNGS MNMOM 15 OB LA AT A4-60 EGREE ANALE. DHGONAL SRACIG WL OECLR AT T e o oo N TN e D O SOURT N o, G ™ SMOKE DET
FREEING NEATER NESSPROY SO SHAOE TOWNTAN 1€ NDERLYNG SO PR EACHTIER OF FRAMNG AND EACH SIDE OF GORNERS. 3 EACH DIELLING UNIT MAY BE INDIVIDUALLY EXHAUSTED DIRECTLY OUTDOORS WITH A DEDICATED, 1 SNGLE.OR WULTILE STATION SOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND WANTAED N 0CC. GRP. RZANDR 3.
FROST PEREC 125425 F F O CONGRETE 3 10 DOUBLE BEAMS AND SOLID BRIDGING SHALL BE USED UNDER BEARING PARTITIONS. co«'nNuouva oss»wgn EXHAUST FAN AND SHALL COMPLY ASPERT2
E’:‘?;ET&;DE R VS A el o 11 SEATHNG. UNLESS OTHERYASE SPECIFED ON PLAS, COVER ALL SEATHNG FOR EXTERIOR WiLLS (A, T € KTCHEN MO THE TOLETBATHSAY B CONBIED O THEINLETCF ASHGLE 2 S AL SHALLBE NSTALLED AT ALLOF T FOLLOWING LOGATIONS ITHN ADIELLNG U
FING IMUM OF 41LAP. SHEATHING SHALL COVER AND BE WELL SPIKED FAN, PROV'DED SUCH ST SERVES Y ONE DL A ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES WITHIN 15' OF FROM THE
T PuaceD TR0 L’ﬂ&m“%‘&’?%‘%ﬁ&"& e R Ry S oy ron oy SO TosUGH RGO
FEnODAePROVED wr T COMMISS\ONER 15 USED PER B0 1205424 (PLACEVENT OF FOR (n oo w:h;:!z:\rm‘: D“ﬁgﬂﬁg o OPENING TO BE MIN. B.INEACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING.
CONGRETE). WHERE CIN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING BELOW-GRADE STORIES AND PENTHOUSES, BUT NOT
O INSURE M THE MX AND ” '”"ER‘OR WA“S S e AT ek (214 FROM ANY WINDOW IN AN ADJOINING DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING TRAIL SPACES D NNV HBITABLE ATHCS
NEGUG‘ELE WRBULENCE OF THE WATER. CLOSET ro BE FINISHED WITH SHEETROCK FROM n_oo;{ T0 CEIL\NG (3)4 FROM ANY WINDOW IN ANOTHER OCC. GRP. IN THE SAME BUILDING, THE
12 NOFOUNDATIO SHALL BE PLACED ON SOL THAT HASBEEN DISTURGED BY SEEPAGE UNLESS 15 BEARING PARTITION WITH A MN OF 2 WO0D STUDS (410 FROMANY OUTDOOR AR INTAKE, ROVAGENT LEVELS A SIOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON-E UPPER (EVEL SLALL SUFPCE FOR THE ADIACENT
DIAL MEASURES HAVE BEEN TAKEN PER BC 1803.3.1 (SEEPAGE). STRUCTURAL A o s (5 10 ABOVE THE PUBLIC SIDEWALK. LOWER LEVEL PROVIDED THAT THE LOWER LEVEL IS LESS THAN ONE FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL
1 EXCEP’T WHERE OTHERWISE PROTECTED FROM FROST, FOUNDATION WALLS, PIERS, AND 3:67TO6-0" AND TRIPLE STUDS AT ENDS OF OPENINGS OF GREATER WIDTH. 14 MECHANICAL VENTILATION T0 BE USING A METHOD OF SUPPLY AIR AND RETURN OR EXHAUST AR IN 3 SUOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE POUERERON ADEDICATED SRANCH CRCUT OB as EQUIPPED
BULDING: REFER TO REQUIRED FOR s 14 ALL LUMBER TO BE GRADE MARKED. LUMBER TO BE PROVIDED AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS. PLYWOOD SHALL APPROX EQUAL AMOUNTS,
FROST BY EXTENDING A MINIMUM 4 FEET BELOW GRADE AND OTHER METHODS PER BC 18051 B Rl A AR IEHIGATTON A5 70 GRADE. TYPE. SPLOIER, OF IDENTIFIGAON INOEX 15 THE HINIMUM RATE OF REQURED OUTDOOR AR TO BE AS PER SECT. 4033 THISAR SHALL NOT BE WITH BATTERY BACKUP. WIRNG AND WITHOUT
(FROST PROTECTION). FOOTINGS SHALL NOT BEAR ON FROZEN SOIL UNLESS SUCH FROZEN NEEDED FOR OVER CURRENT PROTECTION.
CONDITION 15 0 A PERWINDNT GHARACTER. MASONRY WORK CHAPTER 21 15 TWO 26" FRAMING SILLS OVER FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION WITH 112 RECIRCULATED. . SMOKE m.aRMs S EW ASIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW.
15 THE SIDES O L EXCAVATIONS, MCLUBIG REL e § ALWASONRY R AL CONFORTOCHPTER 1O THECUERENT 1. APROEDI5. DAMETER X 15 LOVG BOLTS 5.7 0. ALLWOOD SHALBE LEAR OF GROLND ASFOLLOWS J0ST 6 16 WHERE TADLE 400 REQURES ECH. EXHAUST RECIRCULATION OF AR FROM SUCH SPACES SHAL B2 TR Tt O IO AU DETCR SEEQURED OB STALEDUTN A OO
ARES FEETOR GREAYER IN 'DEPTH OR HEIGHT MEASURED FROM THE LEVEL OFTHEADJM.:ENT 2 THE QUALI W OF THE MA‘-ONW UNITS USED ‘N THE BULDING SHALL CONFORM 16 LATERAL BRAC\NGZ‘XE NAIL\NG PLATE TO BE BOLTED THROUGH TOP FLANGE OF STEEL BEAMWITH 112 DWELUNG UNITIN GROUP R-20R R-3, THE SMOKE ALAF LL BE INTERCONNECTED
GROUND SURS DEEPEST POINT OF THE EXCAVATION, SHALL BE PROTECTE STANDARD SHOUN I SECTION 8 210 NAKLFACTURERS CERTIHCRION SHALL To LATERAL BRAONG ) R i b A A 7 VENTILATION SYSTEMS TO PROVIDE MIN. OUTDOOR AIR AS PER TABLE 403.3 R e o B e R
BATANED B SO, ERACIG, SETNG, ST PLN O By CFHER R - suawrsn AS REOU\RED BY THE DEPARYMENTOF BUILDINGS AS TO THE SUSTANABILITY OF 18 UNINHABITED SPACES TO HAVE NATURAL VENTILATION OPENINGS, OR A MECHANICAL EXHAUST AND SUPPLY DETECTORS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT
OR ALL MASONRY UNITS DIAVETER BOLTS ANGHOR EACH SCLUMNAT 855 Y0 CONCRETEFOOTNGHITH (4) 12 DIAMETER X 16'
TURES ASMAY BE NECESSARY Tt DES OF THE EXCAVATION FROM LG. ANCHOR BOLTS. THE ALARN OR DETECTOR SHALL BE CLEARLY AUDIBLE IN ALL BEDROOMS OVER BACKGROUND NOISE LEVELS
VNG N BEFORE PERVANENT SUSPORTSARE PROMDED P B 3901 4 EXCEPTFOR ROCK ARLORTONS. 19 INALL GROUP R MINIVUM OF NO. 18 GAGE GAL AL SHALL BE USED, \WTH ALL DOORS CLOSED.
‘CUT EXCAVATION. SUCH METHODS OF PROTECTION SHALL BE. SUBJECT TOSPECIAL 3 MASONRY MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM-C270 TYPE M. 17 MORTAR TO COMPLY WITH ASTM BC2013 AND TO TABLE 2103.7(1)(2) EXCEPT THAT DUCTWORK THAT COMPLIES MTH ssc'now 615172 SHAL 5E PERUITIED FOR NOESENDENT 7 WHEN THE INSTALLATION OF THE ALARM DEVICES IS COMPLETE, EACH DETECTOR AND INTERCONNECTING
4 ALL MULTIPLE WYTHE MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE BONDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETALLS 18 BONDING TO COPLY WITH BC 20195 "P"” MENT H"‘ TION OF KITCHEN AND TOLET AREAS. WIRING FOR MULTPLE STATION ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE TESTED AS PER THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING
16 ALTERNATIVELY. EXCAVATIO SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 21 OF THE CURRENTN.Y.C. 19 YO0DIOISTS BEARING N WALLSSHAL BE ANCHORED T0 THE WALL BFT MAK.ON CENTERS BY HETAL 1 BE EXHAUSTED AS PES EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72
STEFFEDSOTHAT THE AVERAGE SLOPE |SNOT STECPER AN 4 DEGREE S WITH N STEP APPROVED | a ANCHORS 25 SQ.IN. AND 16 IN. LONG, AND BUILT AT LEAST 112" INTO THE MASON 2 G STENS SLAL BE NOEPENDENTOF AL O ER SYSTENS
HIGH, PROVIDED SUCH SLOPE DOES NOT ENDANGER ANY 5 ALL MASONRY ITH DETH 20 WHERE JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO THE WALL . THEY SHALL BE TIED TO THE WALL' wnm METALSTRAPS § 21 DUCTS THAT EXHAUST BELC ANY !
NCLUONG SUBSURFACE STRUCTURS (E£ OGRA, DEVATION FRON THE FOREGONG BRANNGOR NAGGOROANCE AT G TER 21 G T CLRRENT N C APPROVED | B.C FTMAX. O.C. AND ENGAGING AT LEAST 3JOISTS. ANCHORS SHALL BE IN LINE WITH THE BRIDGING OR A WAL UNLESSSUCH DUCT S
UMITATIONS FOR CUT SLOPES SHALL BE PERMITTED ONLY UPON THE COMPLETION OF ASOIL CONCRETE WORK GHAPTER 19 BLOCKING. OR ALUMINUM OF THE
ACCEPTABLE TO & ALL CONCRETE WORK INCLUDING FORMS SHALL CONFORM TO CHAPTER 19 OF THE CURRENT 21 PROVIDE AT LEAST 2-14° OF 'UNDER JOISTS AND AT LEAST 4' BEARING DAMPERS, FIRE!SMOKE 'DAMPERS AND ANY DEVICES THAT WILL OBSTRUCT THE EXHAUST FLOW ﬁRE
NLY.C. APPROVED | 8.C. AND AC.| 318 AS AMENDED IN B.C. SECTION 1908 SHALL BE 3" MIN. PROHIBITED.
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H o |
£
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (310.1.2); R2 RESIDENTIAL (APARTMENTS) STAIRWIDTH (1009.1) 36" RESIDENTIAL 44" MIXED iy : 2,18 6w 567
% 6 4 ¢ ) ) | /té % e T 187 MM m B -’f;m ha i 187 MIN.
é ELEVATOR LOBBY (4039.1.1) PROVIDED STAIR HEADROOM (1009.2) 80" N i _ 14 £ : : i = |
= - i & ¥l T |
2 FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS TO CELLAR (501.3.2.2); REQUIRED PROVIDED STAIR TREADS AND RISERS (1009.3) 7.5 RESIDENTIAL 6.875 MIXED RISER Jazun | ! 3 i b T & J
2 9.5RESIDENTIAL 11 MIXED TREAD ; s | B :
z HEIGHT IN STORIES ALLOWABLE (TABLE 503) (TYPE IA); NO LIMIT 1" NOSING TR R AR CLEAR DOORMAY WITH A5 PO ANSI 1170 - 413 MAXMAM OOFMAY DEFiH 5 PER A9 1171 = 413 | oBR AR
hr) ACTUAL HEIGHT IN STORIES; 8 STORIES -p
e HANDRAILS (1009.11) (1009.11 1 BOTH SIDES OF STAIR, BETWEEN 34" AND 38" AFF |
3 HIGHEST LEVEL OF FIRE DEPT ACCESS 8TH FLOOR (75 FEET) o —f- —
2 LOWEST LEVEL OF FIRE DEPT ACCESS SUB-CELLAR (202" FEET) HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS (1009.11.5); REQUIRED e
I i
g BUILDING AREA ALLOWABLE (TABLE 503) (TYPE IA) UNLIMITED AREA ACCESS TO ROOF (1009.12); REQURED Lt IR0 A T8 ) AL 42
° ACTUAL FLOOR AREA (2ND FLOOR) 9,702.17 SQUARE FEET
H ACTUAL BUILDING AREA ALL FLOORS 115,284.89 SQUARE FEET EXIT SIGNS (10114 REQUIRED " ;
2
3 ROOFTOP STRUCTURES (504.3); ROOFTOP STRUCTURES ARE NOT BE INCLUDED IN THE HEIGHT OF BUILDING OR CONSIDERED AN GUARDRAILS (1012.1 REQUIRED (42" AFF) " s X
€ ADDITIONAL STORY IF AGGREGATE AREA OF STRUCTURES IS LESS THAN 33-113% OF AREA OF ROOF OF THE BUILDING
g COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (1013.3) 75 MAXIMUM
£ FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS (TABLE 601) TYPE IA
z STRUCTURAL FRAME = 3HOUR TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1016.1) —————q —————
8 EXTERIOR BEARING WALL = 3HOUR | |
3 INTERIOR BEARING WALL = 3HOUR 300' SPINKLERED (BUSINESS) - [ |
£ NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALLS = 0HOUR 200' SPINKLERED (RETAIL) - P : |
2 FLOOR CONSTRUCTION = 2HOUR 200' SPINKLERED (RESIDENTIAL) - | —— =5
g ROOF CONSTRUCTION = 1%HOUR —
= *SEE THIS SHEET FOR EGRESS CHART* ok 121 - e
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS EXT. WALL (TABLE 602) (INSIDE FIRE LIMITS) TYPE IA
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE <5 = 1HOURS A
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE >5'<10" = 1HOURS PUBLIC CORRIDOR RATING (TABLE 1016.1): 1HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE >10'<30' = 1HOUR
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE <30' = 0 HOUR VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURES (1019); 2HOURS —_— =
RATINGS NOT LESS THAN PRESCRIBED T#T =
FIRE SEPARATION OF CELLAR STAIR (1019.1 6) 1HOUR - i
SHAFT ENCLOSURES (STAR. ELEVATOR) (707.4)= 2 HOURS PROVIDED Yo = T =3
TAIR IDENTIFICATION SIGNS (1019.1.7)(1026.3): REQUIRED 2 | I loa o : ) j
SPRINKLERED - VERTICAL EXITS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS 2 o= | I ¥
SPRINKLERED - EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS/OTHER EXITWAYS DWELLING UNIT DOORS ACCESSIBILITY (1105.1.6.1) (DOORS TO TYPE B UNITS) 1003.5 ANSI A117.1 S 1 I | I : | — = | !
SPRINKLERED - ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES TYPE B UNIT DOORS (1107.2.1); 1105.1 6 (ENTRANCE TO UNIT) ] e 1 [— P | g1
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SPRINKLERS (903.2.7); REQUIRED TYPE B UNIT DOORS (1107.2.1); 1103.5 ANSI A117.1 (ALL OTHER DOORS) R
TYPE B UNIT DOORS (1107.2.1); APPENDIX PAND PI02.3 (BATH DOORS) ‘SUDE-SOE APPROACH - SLONG [OORS HBYE-GDE APPROAES - SWINGNG DOORS AS PER MNS) 1171 - 413 LOCATN OF GRAB BAR FEWE. FOR ADAPTARLE, SNGS AS P(R MY 1171 - 413 CABNETS & BASE REMNED & HEXGHT ATERNUTNES A5 PER AN 1ITLL = 413
FIRE ALARM DETECTION (907.2.9); REQUIRED
-AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM WITHOUT ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT DOORS (1107.2.1) (EXCEPTION 1); 42" INSTEAD OF 48" (PULL SIDE. LATCH APPROACH)
-ACTIVATION OF SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL NOT INITIATE A SIGNAL TO ALARM NOTIFICATION  APPLIANCES. ACTIVATION OF
ANY DETECTOR SHALL INITIATE A SIGNAL AT A CENTRAL STATIONORA  CONSTANTLY ATTENDED TYPE B UNITS (1107.6.2.1.1), EVERY UNIT SHALL BE TYPE B LIST OF SYMBOLS:
-SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL, TRANSFORMER, TELEPHONE 1/4 DIAM, GALV, STEEL ROD :
EQUIPMENT OR SIMILAR ROOM, GREATERTHAN 75 SF IN AREA. IN ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS AND IN ELEVATOR LOBBIES HABITABLE SPACE NATURAL VENTILATION (1203.4.1.2); 5% OF FLOOR AREA OR 18X 1* ASPHALT
PAINTED FLAT STRAP HANGER, % APARTMENT TAG
SMOKE ALARMS (907.2.10 REQUIRED TOILET MECHANICAL EXHAUST (1203.4.1.3); REQUIRED 4-6'0.0. MAX L 224
-ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES WITHIN 15 FEETFROM ~ THEDOOR GATCLP
TO SUCH ROOM. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES, IN EACH STORY WITHINA  DWELLING UNIT KITCHENETTE MECHANICAL EXHAUST (1203.4.1.4) REQUIRED : I — ROOM NAVE
1172 CR. 16 GA, STEEL ROOM TAG
SUSP. CHNL 4- 6° 0.C. MAX . S
SMOKE ALARM POWER SOURCE (907.2.10.2 REQUIRED NATURAL LIGHT (1205.2.1); 10% OF FLOOR AREA < 6'Mn —
-SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE PRIMARY POWER FROM A DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT OR THEUN ~ SWITCHED PORTION 3 DIRECT HANG CLIP
OF ABRANCH CIRCUIT ALSO USED FOR POWER AND LIGHTING. AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. SMOKE KITCHENETTE SOFFIT (1211.2); 1 FOOT DROP SOFFIT 1 SIDE:MOUNTED LEVELING LUG
ALARMS SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW.  WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING BY FXTURE MG, (2 PR SIDE) [ 1  DETAILITEMTAG
SWITCH OTHER THAN AS REQUIRED FOR OVER-CURRENT PROTECTION REFUSE ROOM FIRE RATING (1213.1 2HOUR q
INTERCONNECTION (907.2.103) REQUIRED BULKHEADS AND PENTHOUSES (1509.2.1); 1 HOUR « 33% OF AREA OF BLDG ROOF LGHT FIXTURE WAR RETURN :
-WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM OR DETECTOR IS REQUIRED TO BE INSTALILED WITHINAN ~ INDIVIDUAL MAIN TEE - 48" 0.C. MAX, @ T Il & DOOR TAG
DWELLING UNIT IN GROUP R-2 THE SMOKE ALARMS OR DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE STRUCTURAL OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (1604.5); CATEGORY II; SEISMIC DESIGN CROSS TEE @ 24°0. - hat
ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM OR DETECTOR WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS OR DETECTORS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. THE CATEGORY =B TO BE DETERMINED BY ACOUSTIC LAY TILE € 8 J mll e =
ALARM OR DETECTOR SHALL BE CLEARLY AUDIBLE IN ALL BEDROOMS OVER BACKGROUND NOISE LEVELS WITH ALL ENGINEER, UNDER SEPARATE > 3 5 = @
INTERVENING DOOR LOSED APPLICATION & 8 St-silHegh
GDOORS  CLOS| CATO TYPICAL CEILING GRID DETAIL 2 s g “ WINDOWTAG
5 g 3
| \ISIBLE SMOKE ALARMS (907.2.10.5). REQUIRED. ELEVATOR IDENTIFICATION SIGNS (3002.3)(1026.3); REQUIRED. 1"=1-0" @ = =
SMOKE VENTS (9105 REQUIRED PER 1504.8, ROOF COVERINGS aeLp 5 ¢ 2 ¢ ® WALL TAG
BT AT T T ROIGR AND STAR) ON ROOFS/SETBACKS WITH SLOPE LESS THAN 3 UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 HORIZONTAL SHALL BE WHITE IN COLOR (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE) . ks g
FOR AT LEAST 75% OF THE AREA OF THE ROOF/SETBACK. & 11/2/CR.16 GA STEEL 3
EMERGENCY LIGHTS (1006.1): REQUIRED IN CORRIDORS T / SUSP. CHNL 4- 0°0.C. Mix. £ o
EXCEPTIONS: \\I FURRING CHANNEL = LIGHTING TAG
ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS (1007.2.3 STAIRWAY COMPLIES 1. TERRACES ON SETBACKS COMPRISING LESS THAN 25% OF THE AREA OF THE LARGEST FLOOR PLATE IN THE BLDG. 24 0.0 MAX ; 1 L -
Exit Calculations 2. GREEN ROOFS IN COMPLIANCE WITH 1507.16 SHALL BE PERMITTED TO COMPRISE PART OR ALL OF THE 75% REQUIRED
LOYRECTION OF EXIT DOORS (1008.1.2.2.2) (APARTMENT DOORS).. IN-SWINGING ALLOWED AREA COVERAGE.
3, ROOFS USED AS OUTDOOR RECREATION SPACE BY THE OCCUPANTS OF THE BLDG SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE EITHER TYPICAL HUNG CEILING DETAIL TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS SMOKE DETECTOR
. o REA R RFA A A Tt =1
in space Distance Permitted Dead ) | Capacity Accessing Exit ®
PRESCRIPTIVE ENERGY ANALYSIS: 2 EXIT SIGN
Sub-Cellar Parking Garage 4,936 SF 200 Gross 25 Primary/ 84'-9"/ 200 50" na Primary 44"/0.3=146/2 Uses =73 Primary 34"/0.2=170/2 Uses = 85 Primary (No Corridor) 146 25 Energy Analysis - Prescriptive
Secondary 930" Persons Persons. Secondary 44"/0.2=220/2 Uses = 110 R-2>3 Stories ~ Commercial NYECC Chapter 5 (For Mixed Occupancy Areas Most Stringent Prescribed Value Used)
Secondary 44"/0.3=146/2 Uses =73 Secondary 34"/0.2 =170/2 Uses = 85 Persons Persons Climate Zone 4A O 1
persons Persons Persons Item Description Proposed Design Value Code-Prescribed Value and Citation CE"-ING ELEVAT|ON
Accessory Storage, 4,941 SF 300 Gross 16 Primary 139'-2" 200 80" 777" Primary 44"/0.3=146/2 Uses =73 Primary 34"/0.2=170/2 Uses = 85 Primary 44"/0.2=220/2 Uses = 110 146 16 -
Mechanical Persons Persons. Persons. Window To Wall Ratio WWR = 15.18% WWR 40% Table 502.2
Equipment Room Secondary 44"/0.3=146/2 Uses =73 Secondary 34"/0.2=170/2 Uses =85  |Secondary 44"/0.2=220/2 Uses = 110 Skylight To Roo Ratio SRR = 1.11% SRR < =3% Table 502.3 $
persons Persons persons Persons persons Tnsulaton Entirely Above Deck Average area weighied A-Value — A 28 -200] Table 502.2(1) SPOT ELEVATION
Cellar Parking Garage 8,894 SF 200 Gross m Primary/ 200 50' na Primary 44"/0.3=146/2 Uses =73 Primary 34"/0.2170/2 Uses = 85 Primary (No Corridor) 146 a4 Average 4.5" Polyisocynurate Board- (4" XR-7.0/inch = R 28)
Secondary 101-9" Persons Persons. Secondary 44'/0.2=220/2 Uses = 110 Continuous Over Concrete Deck (A-1)
Secondary 44"/0.3=146/2 Uses =73 Secondary 34"/0.2=170/2 Uses =85  [Persons Persons 3 @
Mass Walls Above Grade R120 R-11.4ci Table 502.2(1)
Persons Persons Persons 2:125" Cavity Mate Ultra — Continuous Over | (2.125" x R-5.65/inch = R 12) COLUMN GRID
[Accessory Storage, 1,439 SF 300 Gross 5 Primary 806" 200° 50° na Primary 44'/0.3=146/2 Uses =73 Primary 34"/0.2=170/2 Uses = 85 Primary 58'/0.2=220/2 Uses =110 [146 5 Mass Wl (A-3) w
Mechanical Persons Persons Persons
Equipment Room Secondary 44"/0.3=146/2 Uses =73 Secondary 34"/0.2 =170/2 Uses = 85 Secondary 44"/0.2=220/2 Uses = 110 Metal Framed Walls Above Grade R21.34 - Continuous R-13+R-7.5¢i Table 502.2(1) @
Persons Persons Persons Persons Persons 4" Extruded l?n\yswvene Continuous (4" xR 5.00/ inch) + (2 X R 0.67/layer) Continuous Air Barrier (Materials) < 0.02L / SECTION MARKER
15t Floor Mercantile 3,560 5F 30 Gross 122 Primary/ 100107/ 300 50° na na Primary 72'/0.2=360 Persons Secondary|Primary (No Corridor) _ Secondary |457 142 éuLna“y:Ezuss/a(ATAy)pe XDens-Glass glg‘guﬂd/ E‘::lz\?‘%"s' :vmeame A Barter | sm2al 75 Pa 5024.3
Secondary 300" 36/0.2 =180 Persons 44'/0.2290/3 Uses =97 Persons Below Grade Wall (Al Healed Basement Areas) | R 10.0 - Conlinuous A7 501 Table 5022(1) ™
2" Extruded Polystyrene — Continuous (A-5) | (2" x R 5.00/ inch) W
Community Center 2,339 SF 30 Net 80 Primary/ 78'-8"/ 300" 50" na na Primary 72"/0.2=360/2 Uses = 180 Primary 44"/0.2=220/ 2 Uses = 110 181 80 DETA"‘ CALLOUT
(Day Care) Secondary 5.5 persons persons Floors-Wass (Between Unhealed Parking Area | R 12.3 - Colinuous R-10.4ci Table 5022(1)
;e:ondarv 72'/0.2=360/3 Uses =120 [Secondary 44"/0.2=220/ 3 Uses = 71 gﬂ”R:fj:ER"ofL;ﬂ?aF;‘é“’) Continuous (42) (3" xR 4.4/1nch) 1/A101
ersons Persons
Protected Area of na na na Primary/ 420"/ 200" 50" na na Primary 72"/0.2=360/2 Uses = 180 Primary 44"/0.2=220/ 2 Uses = 110 na na Metal Framed Walls (Between Unheated R-13+R8.2ci R-13+R-7.5¢i Table 502.2(1) L el DETA"— REFERENCE
Egress Secondary 195-11" Persons Persons Parking Area and Heated Cellar) 35/8" Fiberglass Batt = R-13 Continuous Air Barrier (Materials) < 0.02 L/ = b3
Secondary 72"/0.2=360/3 Uses = 120 Secondary 44"/0.2=220/ 3 Uses = 71 3 5/8 Fiberglass Batts 3" xR 4.1/inch = R8.2 Continuous sm2at 75 Pa 502.4.3 1 1
Persons. Persons. 2" Roxul RockBoard PG — Continuous (A-6) Grace Construction Products Perm-A-Barrier
2nd Floor Roof | Deck 13035F 35 Stated IE3 Primary 58' 200" 80' na 36'/0.3 =120 Reduced per 109.1.2 to 30 [36"/0.2 180 Persons 427/0.2 220 Persons 60 35 Opague Doors 57007%04 M rrd e (57 -0.70 Table 502.2(1) 1 Ref ELEVATION MARKER
= [5255F Persons per Stair X 2 Stairs = 60 Persons Max Air Leakage Rate 0.5 cfm/ft2 Max Air Leakage Rate 0.5 cfm/t2
<t Manufacturer Label and Certification 502.4.1 E\m D
o
; 2nd - 6th Floor _|Residential 5,433 5F 200 Gross Within |24 Primary B3 200 50 I3 367/0.3 =120 Reduced per 109.1.2 to 30 [36'/0.2 180 Persons, 127702 220 Persons 60 24 Meta Framed Storefont gHDGEUO © gféﬂj‘g?zgg 202 2 LEVEL MARKER
- 4,807 SF net Dwelling Units Persons per Stair X 2 Stairs = 60 Persons Max Alr Leakage Rate 0.3 cfm/i2 Max Air Leakage Rate 0.3 cim/t2 DRAWING TITLE
~ See 2-000 Manufacturer Label and Certification 502.4.2 1/8
© Entrance Door U-0.85 U-0.85 Table 502.2
— 7th Floor Residential 4,705 SF 200 Gross Within |20 Primary 51 200" I3 51 36'/0.3 =120 Reduced per 109.1.2 to 30 |36'/0.2 180 Persons 44"/0.2 220 Persons. l60 20 SHGC-0.40 SHGC-0.40 Table 502.2 DRAWING TITLE
Q 4,1875Fnet  [Dwelling Units Persons per Stair * 2 Stairs = 60 Persons m:‘ j;’;s;’;afgbz?fng ?:;:mﬁwnn g oo feia 05 ez
> See 2000 Windows U055 U-0.55 Table 502.2
— SHGC-0.40 SHGC-0.40 Table 502.2
N 8th Floor Residential 3,223 5F 200 Gross Within |19 Primary 53' 200" 80' 53 36'/0.3 =120 Reduced per 109.1.2 to 30 [36'/0.2 180 Persons 247702 220 Persons. 60 19 Max Air Leakage Rate 0.3 clirv/it2 Max Air Leakage Rate 0.3 civ/it2 NORTH INDICATI
o 3,735 SF net Dwelling Units Persons per Stair * 2 Stairs = 60 Persons Manufacturer Label and Cerification 1
See Z-000 Skylights U-0.50 U-0.50 Table 502.2 ij
SHGC-0.40 SHGC-0.40 Table 502.2
Max Air Leakage Rate 0.3 cfm/ft2 Max Air Leakage Rate 0.3 cfm/ft2
5th Floor Residential 4,100 SF 200 Gross Within {18 Primary 53' 200" 80' 53' 36'/0.3 =120 Reduced per 109.1.2 to 30 [36"/0.2 180 Persons 44"/0.2 220 Persons 60 18 Manufacturer Label and Certification 502.4.1
3,612 SF net Dwelling Units Persons per Stair * 2 Stairs = 60 Persons For Lighting and Mechanical See EN Drawings
See Z-000
5
H
5
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Building Envelope

Note: For this guide, in all cases when there are directions to apply
sealant, materials shall have an expected life of at least 20 years as
applied and must be compatible with all substrate materials.

2010 ECCNYS Continuous Air Barrier Requirement

1. Except in unheated structures and as permitted by this section (Chapter
5 Commercial Energy Efficiency), a continuous air barrier shall be
installed; sealing all seams, openings, and penetrations of the building and
shall be sealed with caulking materials or closed with gasketing systems
compatible with the construction materials and location.

2. Joints and seams shall be sealed in the same manner or taped or
covered with a moisture vapor-permeable wrapping material. Sealing
materials spanning joints between construction materials shall allow for
expansion and contraction of the construction materials.

3. Such air barrier shall have all the following characteristics:
A. Continuous throughout the envelope with all joints and seams
sealed and with sealed connections between all transitions in
planes and changes in materials and at all penetrations.
B. Joined and sealed in a flexible manner to the air barrier
component of adjacent assemblies, allowing for the relative
movement of these assemblies and components.
C. Installed in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions
and  insuch a manner as to achieve the performance requirements.
D. Penetrations of the continuous air barrier shall be made in a
way  such that the integrity of the continuous air barrier is maintained.

4. Compliance for continuous air barriers may be demonstrated using
anyone of the following three methods:
A. Materials. Using individual materials that haveain

permeability  not to exceed 0.02 L/s m"2 under a pressure differential
of 75 Pa [0.004 cfm/ft*2 under a pressure differential of 0.3 in.
water (1.57  Ib/ft"2)] when tested in accordance with ASTM E 2178.

B. Assemblies. Assemblies of materials and components shall
have an average air leakage not to exceed 0.2 L/s m"2 under a pressure
differential of 75 Pa [0.04 cfm/ft"2 under a pressure differential of
0.3 in. water (1.57 Ib/ft*2) when tested in accordance with ASTM
E 2357 or ASTM E 1677. In addition these assemblies must meet
the  requirement for joints per Section 502.4.3.
C. Building. Testing the completed building and demonstrating
that  the air leakage rate of the building envelope does not exceed 2.0
L/s'm™2 under a pressure differential of 75 Pa [0.4 cfm/ft"2 under a
pressure differential of 0.3 in. water (1.57 Ib/ft"2)] in accordance
with ASTM E 779 or an equivalent approved method.

Exterior Air Barrier Application

1. Sealant Materials: Sealants shall have an expected life of at least 20
years as applied and be compatible with all substrate materials.

2. Masonry Wall Preparation: Ensure gaps are filled, joints struck, CMU is
dry, and all snags are gone.

3. General Coverage (Liquid Membrane): Verify proper thickness of liquid-
applied membranes using a wet mil gauge. At a minimum, substrate must
not be visible.

4. General Coverage at Adjacent Building Conditions (Liquid Membrane):

Where unable to install air barrier on the exterior of the building, a low VOC
product shall be installed on the interior at full height (top of plank to bottom
of plank at each floor). This shall happen before any interior framing is
installed.

5. General Coverage / Transition Membrane Seams: Transition
membranes shall be installed and sealed before insulation is installed on
top. Seams shall be sealed with mastic type liquid membrane or with
compatible sealant.

6. Air Barrier Penetrations: Air barrier penetrations shall be sealed with
sealants compatible with all surfaces. Transition membranes shall be
used to patch as necessary with seams sealed appropriately.

7. Rough Openings (Concrete Masonry Construction) - Windows and
Doors:
A. Liquid air barrier shall wrap in at masonry rough openings to be
flush with inside edge of window or door frame.
B. Sheet membrane or metal panel enclosure can be used as
alternative as long as it is clear the air barrier is continuous and
any  gaps are sealed with back rod as necessary and sealant
compatible with all surfaces.

8. Rough Openings (Steel Stud Construction) - Windows and Doors:
Rough opening must be wrapped with sheet membrane all the way inside

14. Plank Edges (Steel Stud Construction) - At plank / exterior sheathing joint:

A. Transition membranes must be installed to span the sheathingptank edge joint
creating a bellows with backer rod. Transition  membrane shall extend a minimum of 3"
on each adjacent surface or  per manufacturer's instructions.

B. Termination seams must be sealed with compatible sealant

15. Plank Edges (Concrete Masonry Construction) - At plank / CMU joint

A. Option 1 - If gap is greater then 1/4" Transition Membrane must be  used to
seal the gap with minimum 3" over lap
B. Option 2 - If gap is less then 1/4" Liquid Membrane can be used to  seal the

gap

C. Option 3 - When shelf angles are to be installed, through wall flashing must be
draped from above to completely cover the joints at top and bottom edges of the plank
and sealed to the shelf angle. The Liquid Membrane shall be installed continuously
prior to shelf angle installation

16. Plank Edges - At plank / steel girder joint

A. Through wall flashing must be draped from above to completelyover this joint
and the entire face of the girder and sealed to thehelf angle.

B. If the girder is solid and air tight, this detail can be sealed with #ransition
membrane spanning the top flange and interior underside of the plank if allowed by local
code.

17. Steel Columns - Steel / CMU joints: Transition membrane to be installed after fire
proofing has been applied, and span steel column and adhered to the adjacent CMU
surfaces. Fire proofing may need to be applied thicker to keep the required R-Value.

18. Wall to Roof Connections: Liquid air barrier must be brought up over grout edge part of
roof plank and shall be sealed over the plank / grout joint.

19. All Exterior, Stairwell-Corridor, Apartment-Corridor, and any Door separating a space
that is vented to the outdoors (Boiler room, meter room, etc)
A. Install weatherstripping with rigid fastener and compressible  closed cell foam
insert
B. Sample manufacturers (Ultrafab Incorported, Pemko Manufacturing Company
Inc, Accurate Metal Weather-Strip)
1. www.ultrafab.com/products/weatherstripping/
weatherstripping.htm
II. www.doorsandspecialties.com/weatherstrip.htm
I1l. www.accurateweatherstrip.com/

Building Envelope Insulation

1. Interior and cavity insulation must be protected from air intrusion, moisture intrusion, and
free of voids, gaps, and compression.

2. In all cases where rigid insulation board is to be installed (e.g. below grade, above grade,
roof), the insulation shall be tightly adjoined with no gaps between boards and flat against the
respective substrate.

3. Cavity insulation must be in contact with the interior wall surface (e.g. drywall) and
completely fill the interior wall cavity.

4. Batt insulation must be installed properly using splices to surround wires, electrical
outlet/switch/junction boxes, pipes, and other obstructions within the insulated cavity.

5. Insulation that is intended to be continuous (interior or exterior) must be installed without
breaks and at full thickness at all locations.

6. Insulation must be installed such that they achieve RESNET-defined Grade | installation
or, alternatively, Grade Il for walls with continuous insulation.

7. Window jambs and headers shall be insulated prior to drywall installation.

Interior Air Tightness (Compartmentalization)

1. Apartment Air Sealing Testing & Verification
A. Apartments shall be sealed to reduce air exchange between the
apartment and outside as well as the apartment and other adjacespaces. A
maximum air leakage rate of 0.30 CFM50 per 100 square feet of enclosure is

allowed.
2. Fire:- EXTERIOR
air
infiltrati
3. Denisi
A to be

insertel.

) 0 ' jojnt|of the
demising wi : 3 yurethane foam

et 7
along vertical joints.coMPONENT FOAM

C. Dryttaseqiehee-nfaistaly J{ﬂ 5m@ms é’ﬁﬁgn fon of the

demising drywall that becomes inacc nstalled (see

figure helow). Use a continuousbead b Ww thang foam to seal
the | inset portion of the drywall to thi-eon(c Hgg&% Jab-at LL%d ffloor.

=0

4. Party Wall within a Unit

A. During drywall installation, leave space so that perimeter drywall is  continuous.

B. Drywall sequence must take into account sealing the gap at theeiling and floor
between the layers of party wall drywall before thearty wall is installed. Apply a continuous
bead of sealant to all gaps between the drywall, ceiling and floor.

C. All notches in drywall made for electrical cable, plumbing braces,
sealed with one component polyurethane foam or caulk.

etc. to be

SN

NN

N\ Lo noou

APPLY A BEAD OF CAULK OR
FOAM ALONG THE CEILING AND

EXTERIOR PARTY WALLS,
INCLUDING THE SHADED AREA

5. Drywall to Concrete Floor Plank Connection Interior Partitions and Exterior Walls
A. During installation of self-leveling compound, ensure thatthe gap ~ between
gypsum board and the concrete floor is completely sealed by the self-leveling compound.
B. Any remaining gaps must be sealed with caulk or foam sealanbefore baseboard
heaters are installed on exterior walls.
C. If gapis 3/8" or less, use caulk. If gap is greater than 3/8", usdoam.

6. Drywall to Concrete Ceiling Plank Interior Partitions and Exterior Walls

A. After installation of sheetrock, apply a continuous bead of sealant to  the gap
between the sheetrock and plank.

B. If installing a dropped ceiling, the concrete plank must be sealed to
before installation of the dropped ceiling.

the drywall

7. Recessed Medicine Cabinets
A. Seal all joints between gypsum board with tape and joint compound, foam, or
caulk so the cavity is completely sealed before  installing medicine cabinets.

8. Interior Door Frames (Bathrooms, Closets, Bedrooms, etc.)
A. Seal entire perimeter between door frame and drywall with caulk on  both sides
of all interior doors.

9. Electrical and Telecommunication Panels
A. Seal entire perimeter gap between panel and drywall using caulk.
B. Installed closed cell neoprene foam tape on the interior side of the
Ensure door tightly seals to panel when closed.

panel door.

10. Outlet and Electrical Boxes - Exterior and Demising Walls
A Install Putty Pads
1. http://www.acousticalsolutions.com/firestop-putty-pads3
B. Use Cardinal brand insulated outlet covers instead of conventional
covers

outlet
1. http://www.energyfederation.org/consumer/default.php/cPath/21_ 1272_61
C. Caulk outlet plate to sheetrock.

D. No outlets to be placed back to back on demising walls.

11. AIC Sleeve and Interior Drywall
A. Seal all joints between A/C sleeve and drywall with caulk. If necessary, insert
backer rod into gap.

12. Underside of Window Sill to Drywall Connection
B. Seal joint between underside of the window sill and drywall witbaulk.

13. HVAC Access Doors
A. Seal all gaps between the drywall and perimeter of the access door
B. Add closed cell neoprene foam tape to an access door that is not
weather stripped and ensure it closes tightly.

frame.
originally

14. Heating Pipe Penetrations
A. Seal all heating pipe penetrations using foam or other sealant product rated for
200°F.

15. Plumbing Penetrations

A. Fill rough opening with gypsum compound, foam or caulk to seal
penetrations before installation of escutcheon.

B. Areas include around shower heads, and under bathroom andkitchen sinks
including around drain lines.

plumbing

16. Sprinkler, Gas Line, and Wiring Penetrations
A. Fill opening with gypsum compound, foam or caulk to seal around ~ all
penetrations through drywall.

B. Exception: Site-constructed windows and doors that are
sealed in accordance with Section 502.4.3 of
York State.

weatherstripped or
the 2010 Energy Conservation Code of New

2. Curtain Wall, Storefront Glazing & Commercial Entrance Doors

A. Curtain wall, storefront glazing and commercial-glazed swingirgntrance doors and
revolving doors shall be tested for air leakage ~ at 1.57 pounds per square foot (psf) (75 Pa) in
accordance with ASTM E 283.

B. For curtain walls and storefront glazing, the maximum air ~ leakage rate shall be
0.3 cubic foot per minute per square foot(cfm/ft2) (5.5 m3/h x m2) of fenestration area.

C. For commercial glazed swinging entrance doors and revolvingdoors, the maximum
air leakage rate shall be 1.00 cfm/ft2 (18.3 m3/h x m2) of door area when tested in
accordance with ASTM E 283.

3. Fenestration Air Leakage (Sliding/Swinging)

A. Windows, skylights and sliding glass doors shall have an air  infiltration rate of no
more than 0.3 cfm per square foot (1.5 L/s/m2), and swinging doors no more than 0.5 ¢fm per
square foot  (2.6L/s/m2), when tested according to NFRC 400 or AAMA/

WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440 by an accredited, independent laboratory and listed
and labeled by the manufacturer.

B. Exception: Site-built windows, skylights and doors.

Recessed Lighting

1. Recessed luminaires installed in the building thermal envelope shall be sealed to limit air
leakage between conditioned and unconditioned spaces.

2. All recessed luminaires shall be IC-rated and labeled as meeting ASTM E 283 when tested at
1.57 psf (75 Pa) pressure differential with no more than 2.0 cfm (0.944 L/s) of air movement from
the conditioned space to the ceiling cavity.

3. All recessed luminaires shall be sealed with a gasket or caulk between the housing and interior

wall or ceiling covering.

Mechanical Systems
Damper Air Leakage Ratings

1. Outdoor air intakes and exhaust openings

A. Stair and elevator shaft vents and other outdoor air intakes anéxhaust openings
integral to the building envelope shall beequipped with not less than a Class | motorized,
leakagerated ~ damper with a maximum leakage rate of 4 cfm per square foot (63s - m2) at
1.0 inch water gauge (w.g.) (1250 Pa) when tested in  accordance with AMCA 500D.

B. Exception: Gravity (nonmotorized) dampers are permitted to bsed in buildings
less than three stories in height above grade.

Duct Sealing

1. All ducts, air handlers and filter boxes shall be sealed. Joints and seams shall comply with
Section 603.9 of the Mechanical Code of NYC and the NYC Construction Codes. Use low-
VOC mastic or equivalent UL-181 compliant material and install according to manufacturer's
requirement. Do not apply mastic below recommended temperature range.

2. Duct Tightness Verification and Balancing

A. Central exhaust ducts shall be tested after all take-offs are
enclosed with drywall.

B. Central exhaust duct leakage shall be no more than 1@CFM/floor/shaft inclusive of
roof curbs, take offs, etc. for ~ Performance Path projects (5 CFM for Prescriptive Path
projects)

|. Performance Path = Energy modeling for the project
II. Prescriptive Path = Following guideline checklist, no energy  model

C. After roof fan start-up, all fans shall be adjusted to achieve 0.20.3" WC static

pressure at grille farthest from the fan.

installed, but before

3. Traverse Joint Sealing
A. Apply mastic continuously at all transverse joints including anygaps between the

finished d | and duct. [ N | Pipe Di |
After's arting the male fitting into the$emn&lé fitting and prior toseat‘h&’the joint; |
Heatipg| EW| nd fma fic 20 - 30 mils thick fo%fie exposed part of the ma fitting. Full
i BEAE. fRiEHHEnica Jasieumﬁhh&eet metal screws or riveté:Next apply a
e lof the wm\ﬂ»ﬁm the screws

n ABRALGEY Wmﬂ n97m mlh %Z*Suﬁ
temperature and humldﬂy condmons may vary, longer dry times may be required for

specific installations

4. Take Off Duct Sealing

A. Apply mastic continuously around all joints between take-off
shafts.

B. Apply mastic to the outside of joint in minimum 2" wide band  covering the screws
or rivets and joint gap.

ducts and

5. Roof Fan Curb Sealing
A. Before installation of roof curbs, seal gaps between ductwork and roofing plank.

Pipe Insulation Schedule

B. Factory installed piping within room fan coils and unit ventilators
rated according to AHRI Standards 440 (except that the
provisions of Section 6.5 shall not apply) and 840, respectively.

C. Piping that conveys fluids that have a design operating
between 55 degrees Fahrenheit (13 degrees
degrees Celsius).

tested and

sampling and variation

temperature range
Celsius) and 105 degrees Fahrenheit (41

D. Piping that conveys fluids that have not been heated or cooled through the
use of fossil fuels or electric power.
E. Runout piping not exceeding 4 feet (1219 mm) in length and 1 inch (25
mm) in diameter between the control valve and HVAC coil.
,Duct L R-Value
auie R-4
Unconditioned Space R-6
Outside the building or within a building envelope R-8
assembly
Exceptions:
A. When located within equipment.
B. When the design temperature difference between the interior and

exterior of the duct or plenum does not exceed 15°F (8°C)

Maintenance Information and Manuals

1. Maintenance instructions shall be furnished for equipment and systems that require
preventive maintenance. Required regular maintenance actions shall be clearly stated and
incorporated on a readily accessible label. The label shall include the title or publication
number for the operation and maintenance manual for that particular model and type of

product.

2. An operating and maintenance manual must be provided to the building owner by the

mechanical contractor. The manual shall include, at least, the following:
A. Equipment capacity (input and output) and required maintenance
B. Equipment operation and maintenance manuals.
C. HVAC system control maintenance and calibration information,
wiring diagrams, schematics, and control sequence

actions.

including

descriptions. Desired or field-

determined set points shall be  permanently recorded on control drawings, at control

devices or, for digital control systems, in programming comments.
D. A complete written narrative of how each system is intended to

operate.

FIGURE NO.

A-002.00

to be flush with inside edge. D. All notches i all madey rical cable, plumbing braces, |  etc. to be 17. Door Latch Hole . g
sealed with one oompo%;ygolyuretha M or caulk. Algreing A. If a blower test indicates significant leakage at this location, spome part (Thickness in inches)
9. Rough Openings - Pipes, Conduits, Ducts, Etc: Gaps shall be filled polyurethane foam above and below latch hole in door frame  cavity. Cut away any foam
with backer rod as necessary and sealant compatible with all surfaces. that expands into operating area of the latch hole if necessary.
Where smooth surfaces are present, mechanical gasket seals can be used.
10. Rough Openings - Cast Stone Sills: Cast stone sill shall be sealed to Window & Door Air Leakage Ratings
sill pan using compatible sealant where not sealed by grout.
1. Window & Door Assemblies

11. Rough Openings - Gap at Window Frames: Gaps between window A. The air leakage of window and sliding or swinging door assemblies  that are part
frame (header, jambs, sill) and rough opening shall be sealed on the interior of the bundmg envelope shall be determined in - accordance with AAMA/WDMA/CSA
Wil;l ILIdL;\UI IUU‘ as TIevESSdry dar IUI acaialu li Tat ib LUIIIpdli‘UiC Wilh d“ I\J I/I . ar HQU or ‘U'l'\\z 4 L)yall vucdﬁed‘mdep Iy, drm IdUUIUU dlIU EXCeptiOnS TITLE

s B xglfsl\?v(ijngi ng d oghre nm:nmu;?e'ttlrj;: SnE PSRN Uare foot (2Rsiduefm?). pot (1L3s/m2), A Factory installed piping within HYAC equipment tested and rated in
12. Rough Openings - Gap at Exterior Door Frames: Gaps between door I CHECKED Checker ACCOrace With  Test procedure feferenced by T Code.
frame (header, jambs, threshold) and rough opening shall be sealed on the - APPROVED xxx APARTMENTS
interior with backer rod as necessary and sealant that is compatible with all i Approver XXXXX
surfaces. DATE 2013-07-01

r DO NOT SCALE DRAVINGS. ALLDIVENSIONS SHALL BE VERFIED. | ORIGINATOR

13. Rough Openings - A/C Sleeves: L O ACID CORPORATION LD 2108 COPYRIGHT N

A. Gaps between A/C sleeves and rough openings shall be ol T MO TN N RGBT o ]
sealed on the interior with backer rod as necessary and sealant that is - - o | one | pep | FETED iUt e PRORWRTEN coNsenT o e e BMREE (e

compatible with all surfaces where not sealed hy grout

B. Insulated interior cover with compressible gasketist be

provided for A/C sleeves.
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) N Boltom Of Siab
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Steel Chamel Mechanicaly Fastened to
Siab

Painted Wood Base; See
‘Schedue (Both Sides)
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Steel Chanrel Mecharically
Fastened fo Siab

s Finish Flor (Thickness May Vary)

IN— Bottom Of Siab

k Colum Face

L 58 Hat Channel 247 O.C.

X 5 OypsumBoard
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Roo Scheduie
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Column Face
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Battom of Sab
Fire Stop Sealnt (Both Sdes)

Steel Chamel Mecharicaly Fastened
toSa

L 58 TYPE"X Mosture Resstant
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¥ cing)
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(To Meet UL-Ud 1,04d3)
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Tie

2Layers 518 TYPE °X"; High
Inpact Gypsum Board

35/8" Acoustica Batt Insulation
(To Meet UL- U411)

358" Meta Stud 167 0.C.

Steel Channel Mechanicaly
Fastened to Siab

Base; See Room Schedie (Both Sides)
Fire Stop Seaant (Both Sides)

' Finish Flor (Thickness Mey Vary)

2hr Masonry Equivalent Parton
ULt

Boltom Of Siab

[ 58 "TYPE X" High Impact
sum Board
[T & CastIn-Place Concrete:
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P RomScheie)

Base Molding Both Sdes (See.
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N
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N
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Gpsum Board

[™— 73 Castn-Prace Concrete

|—— Base Molding (See Room Schedule)

Bottom Of Slab

N

Room

2%

N

2hr Parton
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Roxu Rockboard 40 Insulation
R Facng

5" CastIn-Place Concrete

Prine & Paint Concrete (See
Schedle)

N
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See Room Schedue
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FireStop Sealnt (Both Sdes)
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Fie Stop Sealant (B

\
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58" “TYPE X" High Inpact Gypsum Board

Base: See Room Schedule (Both
Sides)

Roxul Rockboard 4
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B Finsh Foor Thickness May Vary)

"— 718" Hat Chanel 24' O.C.

)

oth Sides)

718" Metal Hat Channel 26" O.C.
508" "TYPE X" HighImpact Gypsum Board
& CMU Block, Grout Reinforced Core:

Expory Walerproofing on Exteior Face of
oMU
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Base;

-
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N
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N

Finish Floor (Thickness May Vany)

N\

Bottom Of Slab Bottom Of Slab

Steel Channel Mecharically Fastened to Steel Channel Mechanicaly Fastened to
Sab Sab

Column Face Column Face
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58" Gypsum Board

518" Gypsum Board

Painted Wood Base; See Room Schedie
Fiish Floor (Thickness May Vany)

Steel Channel Mecharicaly
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Peinted Wood Base; See Room Schedue
Finish Flor (Thickness May Vary)
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\~ Bottomof Sab
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L 58 TYPEX"Gypsum Board High Impact (Both Sices)

| & CMU Block: Grout Rerfoced Core:

Base; See Roam Schedue (Both Sides)
Finish Flor (Thickness Mey Vary)

/-

21w Masonry Partion

N

Bottom Of Slab

HALLSDE

58" TYPE X" High Inpact
Gypsum Board

5" CastIn-Place Cancrete
Prine & Paint Concrete (See
Roam Schedue)

Base Malding Both Sides (See
Room Schedue)

N
©

2t Parion

N morss

Gypsum Board

2hr Parton

[™— 5" TYPE X High Inpact

[™~— & CastIn-Plce Concrete

|_— Base Mokding (See Room Schedule)

(Wall Schedule)

Type

1_2 hr Rated Partition_5"

1a_2 hr Rated Partition TILE 1 side_5 1/4"

2_Interior Partition_3-3/4"

2a_Interior Partition TILE 1 side_4"

2b_Interior Partition FINISH 1 side_3-1/8"

2c_Interior Partition_4-7/8"

3_Column Enclosure_ 1-1/4"

3a_Column Enclosure Plumbing_ 1-1/2"

3b_Column Enclosure Plumbing_ 4-1/4"

3c_Column Enclosure Plumbing_ 2-1/2"

4_Plumbing Shaft_2-7/8"

5_2hr Shaft_3-3/4"

5a_2hr Shaft TILE 1 side_3-3/4"

6_NOT USED

7_2 hr Rated Partition TILE 1 side_6-1/8"

8_2 hr Masonry Equivalent_6-1/8"

9_2hr Masonry (6") w/Insulation_10-1/8"

9a_2hr Masonry (6") w/pt & Rox40_10-1/8"

9b_2hr Masonry (6") wigyp 2 sides & uninsulated_8 5/8"

10_Masonry (painted & impact resistant)_5 5/8"

11_2hr Masonry (6"), 1 side furred out_7-1/8"

12_ Roxul Rockboard PG_3"

13_2 hr concrete wall_5-5/8"

13a_2 hr concrete wall with gyp bd_8-3/8"

13b_2hr concrete_5"

13c_2 hr concrete wall with gyp bd_5-5/8"

13d_2 hr concrete wall with gyp bd_8-5/8"
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g ROOM SCHEDULE ROOM SCHEDULE
£
%’ Room Name. Area Wall Finish Floor Finish ase Finish | _Celling Finish Room Name Area Wall Finish FloorFinish | Base Finish | _Ceiling Finish
(G} MECHANICAL SF TS NA 97 S 1
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L 1]
Kah.‘s WOOD FLOORING (APTS) WD 1 SILESTONE' n KITCHEN COUNTERTOP (APTS) ST1 LAMIN-CZRT KITCHEN CABINET FINISH (APTS) PL1 daltle KITCHEN BACKSPLASH (APTS) BS1 daltle BATHROOM FLOORTILE (APTS) T1
KAHRS SPIRIT SILESTONE NIEBALA LAMINART #3067-FG DALTILE Natural Hues DALTILE Porcealto
‘COLOR: Garden Walnut Bleached Eucalyptus Cinder QHO8 Fuori di Bianco
PRODUCT #101P3FVASOKW120 Sik Matt Lacquer Fine Grain Finish 2'x 2 Nominal Field Tile ;n:dH‘WQ
daltile BATHROOM FLOOR TILE (APTS) T2 daltile BATHROOM WALL TILE (APTS) CT1 daltile BATHROOM WALL TILE (APTS) CT2 daltile BATHROOM WALL TILE (APTS) CT3 daltile BATHROOM BASE TILE B3
DALTILE Porcealto “Suede Gray" DALTILE Porcealto DALTILE Athena Mosaics *Pacific Mist" DALTILE Porcealto DALTILE Porcealto “Suede Gray"
o S Tie o SoiSmeFeTie i
axa Bulinose for trim
SW DOVER WHITE #6385 SW EXTRA WHITE #7006 Eggshell SWEIDER WHITE #7014 'SWHERON PLUME #6070
FLOOR BASE (APTS) B1 3 ALLSTATE IW COVER BASE B2 RESIDENTIAL CORRIDOR FLOORING CFT1 RESIDENTIAL CORRIDOR BASE CFT2 GARAGE FLOOR SEALANT S1
142“ W‘dp WOOD FLOOR BASE W Rubber Covebase 2 ALLSTATE RUBBER COVER BASE 6 CERAMIC FLOORING TILE CERAMIC FLOORING TILE SEALANT
T X8 f/;,/,’ ;“:: ::s‘i 3 COLOR: M102
FINISH: SW Extra White #7006 Semi Gloss H46TLE pericaitin
Al Alstate A coors avalable.
D colors avaiable w! minimum
ordor requiroment
NOW AVAILABLE N 120 FOOT ROLLS.
Roxu L GARAGE CEILING BOARD G1 Roxu L GARAGE WALL BOARD G2
ROXUL RockBoard PG ROXUL RockBoard 40
Minera Vil Fier Themal Insiston Minera Vil Fier Themal Insiston
White Polypropylene PSP Facing \White Polypropylene PSP Facing
apr Pt apr Pt
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{AME

WINDOW SCHEDULE
Type Width Height Material Operation Type Comments
L1 4'-0" 6'-9" Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
L2 2'-6" 6'-9" Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
L3 3-0 6'-9" Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
L3a 3-0 6'-9" Metal Double Hung Sound attenuating windows, dissimilar pane thickness, double glazed, low-e coating
L4 2-0" 4'-6" Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
L5 4-0" 6'-9" Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
L5a 4-0" 6'-9" Metal Fixed Sound attenuating windows, dissimilar pane thickness, double glazed, low-e coating
L6 3-0" 6'-9" Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
L7 1-6" 4-0" Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
L8 3-0 1-4" Metal Fixed Sound attenuating windows, dissimilar pane thickness, double glazed, low-e coating
L9 3-0" 1-8" Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
L10 3-0" 2-0" Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
L10a 3-0" 2'-0" Metal Fixed Sound attenuating windows, dissimilar pane thickness, double glazed, low-e coating
L11 4'-6" 3-6" Metal Fixed Sound attenuating windows, dissimilar pane thickness, double glazed, low-e coating
L12 4'-0" 1-2" Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
L13 6'- 10" 1-2" Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
L14 24 5-81/2" |Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
L15 3-9 5-81/2"  |Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
L16 4'-0" 5-81/2" Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
L17 2'-4" 7-212" Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
L18 3-2" 6'-21/2"  |Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
B T L19 4'-2" 6'-21/2" Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
L20 4'-2" 4-61/2" Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
L21 4-0" 4'-101/2"  |Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
L22 4'-2" 5-41/2" Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
L23 2'-6" 6'-0" Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
B L24 4'-0" 6'-0" Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
R R R R R _ I L25 3-0" 6-0" Metal Double Hung Double glazed, low-e coating
z : : : : : L25a 3-0" 6'-0" Metal Double Hung Sound attenuating windows, dissimilar pane thickness, double glazed, low-e coating
L26 4'-0" 6'-0" Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
j .| L27 3-0" 6'-0" Metal Fixed Double glazed, low-e coating
v NOTE: DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS TO HAVE TRICKLE VENT IN FH
L 4-0" 0" 3-0" 2-0 L 4-0" L 4-0" L 3-0" L L 16 L 0" L 3-0 L L 3-0 L L 3-0 L
® () ®»  ® e O e e ©®
4-6" L 6-10" | 2-4 L 3-9" L 4-0" L 2-4 L L 3-2" 4-2" L L 4-2" | 4-0" |
© | () | | () | @ o @
/N
L 4-2" 4-0" L L 3-0 L 4-0" L 3-0 L
@ | | | @
1 WINDOW TYPE
1/2" = 1-0"
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DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE
— SZE SLL@TO. DOOR | HARDWARE FIRE DOOR SiZE SLL@TO. | DOOR | HARDWARE FIRE DOOR SZE SLL@TO. DOOR | HARDWARE FIRE
g OORTYPE| _ WIDTH _| _ EIGAT SLAB MATERIAL TYPE FRAME MATERIAL FINSH ATING COMMENTS NUBER _|DOOR TYPE HEIGHT SLAB MATERIAL TYPE FRAME MATERIAL FINSH RATING COMMENTS NUMBER _| DOOR TYPE| HEIGHT SLAB MATERIAL TYPE FRAME MATERIAL FINISH RATING COMMENTS
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g ACTORY WIN__[Vison Pane: Weatherseal WD FINISHED OPENNG P - INISHED OPENING T
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- - INISHED OPENING - FINISHED OPENNG T 7 - - u TORY 0MIN_|Viion Pandl Weatherseal
- - INISHED OPENING - L HMWELDED ACTORY PTD__[Q0MIN__[Weatherseal 7 - - u TORY P1 S0MIN__[Vision Pandl Veaherseal
2 - - INISHED OPENING WD WD - - FACTORY S0MN [ Weathersea
28 3 WWELDED TORY PTD__|S0NIN__|Weathersea 0 wo [FINSHED OPENNG FD - FAGTORY N [Weaherseal
7502 T PTE WO [FINISHED OPENING D B
28 r FINISHED OPENING PTL 6 WD FINISHED OPENNG P 8103
2804 - - [FINISHED OPENING P - L HMWELDED ACTORY PTD___[Q0MIN__[Weatherseal | - -
2605 - - FINISHED OPENNG T WD WD D [8H05 - 5
T - - FMWELDED ACTORY PTD__[Q0MIN__|Weatherseal - WO [FINSHED OPENNG D 6106 5 -
T 2 P WO [FINISHED OPENNG PO R0 5
0 2 PTL o WD FINISHED OPENNG P HOB - [FINISHED OPENNG
S 2 - GO FMWELDED ACTORY PID___[90MIN__[Weaherseal 01 - FLNWELDED ACTORY PID___|S0MIN__[Veatherseal
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REFRIDGERATOR K1 GAS STOVE K2 KITCHEN SINK K3
®
MAYTAG Bottom Mount Refridgerator (MBF 1958XES) AMANA Gas Range (AGR5844VD) HOUZER TopMount Gourmet Single Bowl (PGS-3122)
‘Stainless Steel Finish 50cu.ft. 3-1/2" Drain Opening
40 Wat Blue Light Stainless Steell Finish Premium Grade T-304 Stainless Steel (18 gauge)
185 cu. f. Total Capacity Continuous Gas Grates 1 Hole Driling
295/8" x 65-1/2" x 33-3/8" 297/8" x 46-7/8" x 27-11/16" ‘Suppiied with Fasteners, Instructions, and Basket Strainer
A1
MICROWAVE K4 raus SINK FAUCET K5 ADA SHELF K6
- i
MAYTAG Over-The-Range Microwave w/ Percision Cooking System KRAUS Single Level Pull Out Kitchen Mixer EKBY MOSSBY
MODEL ¥ V16405 MODEL # KPF-1622 Sainess Stol Shel
16cu 2.2 GPM Flow Rate A8 X T2
1000 Watt Cooking Power Metal Construction
220 CFM Venting System
‘Stainless Steel Interior and Finishing 1 Handle, Metal Lever =
Incandescent Cooktop Lighting Puil Out Spray
30" x17-1/4" x 16 16" x 125"
EKBY BJARNUM
Auminum Bracke!
FRIGIDAIRE DISHIASHER m
FRIGIDARE Built-In Dishwasher
MODEL #FFBD2407L
‘Stainless Steel
247 x 25" x 34"
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AWVW SMW TOILET RB1 LAVATORY RB2 robern MIRROR CABINET RB3
Style That Works Better )
AWERICAN STANDARD New Saom Recessed Bath TOTO Supreme Walioun Laretory MODEL # LHT241.86 ROBERN CDC Serie Flat Dcr Cabinet MODEL# CDCTS267S
Right Hand Outlet 255.102 White Calor: 01 Cotton LIGHTING EACH SIDE MODEL #CDLO3FS
Left Hand Outlet 255.202 White 278" x 19-5/8" 16" x 26" x 4-5/8"
Heavy Gauge Enameled Steel, One Piece Reccess Bath ‘SanaGloss Ceramic Glaze ‘Surface Mount
Intergral Apron Overflow Two Adustable Glass Shelves
End Dran Outt Vireas China RustFree Auminum Constcton
Siip-Resistant Surface
Straight Tiling Bead
Fully Bonded Support Pad
DA Compliant
AWWWSMM BATHTUB RB 4 LAVATORY FAUCET RB5 NIAGARA SHOWER HEAD RB 6

Style That Works Better

N

AMERICAN STANDARD New Saiem Recessed Bath
Right Hand Oullel 255.102 White

Left Hand Oullel 255.202 White

Heay Gauge Enameled Steel, One Plece Reccess Bath

‘Swaight Ting Bead
Fully Bonded Support Pad

DA Compiant

DELTA Lahara Bath Collecion Model # 3538 MPU
vl Two Handle Wide Spread Deck Mount

3Hoe Srk Appication

10 16" Cenlrs

Qck Srap stalltcn

et Po-UpDran

ADA Coplant

WeteSense Laied Product

Chrome Firish

Maximum 1.5gom flow rate @ 60psi

NIAGARA EARTH Showerhead MODEL # N2917CH
n 1.75 galon Flow Rate

TUB/ SHOWER FAUCET/ TRIM/ MIXER RB7

TISSUE HOLDER

RB 8

TOWEL BAR

RB9
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DELTA Lahera Bath Collection Tissue Holder MODEL # 73850

DELTA Lahara Bath Collection 18° Towel Bar MODEL # 73818

DELTA Latara Bath Colletion Model # T17435 Grrome Fiish Chrome Finsh
Monitor 17 Series Pressure Balanced Bath Mixing Vahwie Trim &
Maintains a balanced pressure [
For Use With MutiChoice Universal Rough Valve Body (R10000 Series) L
Back-to-back Installation Capabilty -,
‘Solid Brass Forged uc
Lever Volume Control Handel; Temp. Adjustment Dial
Field Adjustable To Limit Handle Rotation into Hot Water Zone
) Max Dial Rotation Adjustable Between 90 and 180 degrees
I All Parts Replaceable From The Front Of The Valve
\ /DA Compliant/ WaterSense Labled Product
sl
Ny \
TOWEL RING RB 10
DELTA Latera Bath Callection Towel Ring MODEL # 73846
Chrome Finish
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(Wall Schedule)

Type

1_2 hr Rated Partition_5"

1a_2 hr Rated Partition TILE 1 side_5 1/4"

2_Interior Partition_3-3/4"

2a_Interior Partition TILE 1 side_4"

2b_Interior Partition FINISH 1 side_3-1/8"

2c_Interior Partition_4-7/8"

3_Column Enclosure_ 1-1/4"

3a_Column Enclosure Plumbing_ 1-1/2"

3b_Column Enclosure Plumbing_ 4-1/4"

3c_Column Enclosure Plumbing_ 2-1/2"

4_Plumbing Shaft_2-7/8"

5_2hr Shaft_3-3/4"

5a_2hr Shaft TILE 1 side_3-3/4"

6_NOT USED

7_2 hr Rated Partition TILE 1 side_6-1/8"

8_2 hr Masonry Equivalent_6-1/8"

9_2hr Masonry (6") w/Insulation_10-1/8"

9a_2hr Masonry (6") w/pt & Rox40_10-1/8"

9b_2hr Masonry (6") wigyp 2 sides & uninsulated_8 5/8"

10_Masonry (painted & impact resistant)_5 5/8"

11_2hr Masonry (6"), 1 side furred out_7-1/8"

12_ Roxul Rockboard PG_3"

13_2 hr concrete wall_5-5/8"

13a_2 hr concrete wall with gyp bd_8-3/8"

13b_2hr concrete_5"

13c_2 hr concrete wall with gyp bd_5-5/8"

13d_2 hr concrete wall with gyp bd_8-5/8"
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Number Sheet Name Issue Date Date
01 |A-000.00 |TITLE 2013-07-01
02 |A-001.00 | DIAGRAMS/CODE/SYMBOLS 2013-07-01 02/14/14
03  |A-002.00 |NYSERDA MPPNOTES 2013-07-01 02/14/14
04  |A-050.00 |SITEPLAN 2013-07-01
05  |A-100.00 |SUB CELLAR PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
06 |A-101.00 [CELLARPLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
07  |A-102.00 |1stFLOORPLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
08 |A-103.00 |2nd FLOOR PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
09  |A-104.00 |3rd FLOOR PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
10 |A-105.00 |4th FLOOR PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
11 |A-106.00 |5th FLOORPLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
12 |A-107.00 |6th FLOOR PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
13 |A-108.00 |7th FLOOR PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
14 |A-109.00 |8th FLOORPLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
15 |A-110.00  |9th FLOORPLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
16 |A-111.00 | TECHNICAL LEVEL PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
17 |A-112.00 |ROOF PLAN 2013-07-01 03/07/14
18 |A-150.00 |SUB CELLARRCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
19  |A-151.00 |1stCELLARRCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
20  |A-152.00 |1stFLOORRCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
21 A-153.00  |2nd FLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
22 |A-154.00 |3rd FLOORRCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
23 |A-155.00 |4th FLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
24 |A-156.00 |5th FLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
25 |A-157.00 |6th FLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
26 |A-158.00 |7th FLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
27 |A-159.00 |8th FLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
28 |A-160.00 |9th FLOOR RCP 2013-07-01 02/14/14
29 |A-161.00 | TECHNICAL RCP 2013-07-01 03/07/14
30 |A-200.00 |ELEVATIONS 2013-07-01 03/07/14
31 A-201.00 | SIDE ELEVATION 2013-07-01 03/07/14
32 |A-202.00 |SIDE ELEVATION 2013-07-01 03/07/14
33 |A-203.00 |COURTYARD ELEVATIONS 2013-07-01 03/07/14
34 |A-250.00 |REAR ELEVATION DIMENSIONS 2013-07-01
35  |A-300.00 |LONGTUDINAL SECTION 2013-07-01 03/07/14
36 |A-301.00 |LONGITUDINAL SECTION 2013-07-01 03/07/14
37 |A-302.00 [LONGITUDINAL SECTION 2013-07-01 03/07/14
38 |A-303.00 |TRANSVERSE SECTION 2013-07-01 03/07/14
39  |A-400.00 |WALL SECTIONS 2013-07-01
40 |A-401.00 |WALL SECTIONS 2013-07-01
44 |A-450.00 |STAIRPLANS 2013-07-01
45 |A-451.00 |STAIR SECTIONS 2013-07-01
46 |A-460.00 [LOBBY 2013-07-01
47 |A-461.00 |LOBBY ELEVATIONS 2013-07-01
48 |A-462.00 |LOBBYRCP 2013-07-01
49 |A-470.00 |KITCHENS 2013-07-01 02/14/14
50 |A-471.00 |KITCHENS 2013-07-01 02/14/14
51 |A-472.00 |KITCHENS 2013-07-01 02/14/14
52 |A-480.00 |BATHROOMS 2013-07-01 02/14/14
53 |A-500.00 |EXTERIOR DETAILS 2013-07-01
54 |A-501.00 |EXTERIOR DETAILS 2013-07-01
55 |A-502.00 |EXTERIOR DETAILS 2013-07-01
56 |A-503.00 |EXTERIOR DETAILS 2013-07-01
57 |A-504.00 |EXTERIOR DETAILS 2013-07-01
58 |A-505.00 |EXTERIOR DETAILS 2013-07-01
59 |A-506.00 |EXTERIOR DETAILS NOT ISSUED
60  |A-507.00 |EXTERIOR DETAILS NOT ISSUED
61 A-600.00 |INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES 2013-07-01 02/14/14
62 |A-900.00 |ROOM/ FINISH SCHEDULE 2013-07-01 02/14/14
63 |A-001.00 |FINISH SCHEDULE 2013-07-01 02/14/14
64 [A-010.00 |WINDOW SCHEDULE 2013-07-01 03/07/14
65 [A-020.00 |DOOR SCHEDULE 2013-07-01 03/07/14
66 [A-030.00 |LIGHTING SCHEDULE 2013-07-01 2?77
67 |A-050.00 |ACCESSORY SCHEDULE RESIDENTIAL KITCHENS 2013-07-01 02/14/14
68 |A-951.00 |ACCESSORY SCHEDULE RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM: 2013-07-01 02/14/14
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